
Annual Report on 

the Broadcast of High Definition Television Programmes on the Domestic Free 

Television Programme Service of Asia Television Limited 

(To be submitted on or before 31 March each year) 

To Communications Authority 

Asia Television Limited (ATV) hereby submits, pursuant to Condition 15A. l of the Domestic Free 

Television Programme Service Licence, a report on the extent to which the high definition television 

(HDTV) programmes provided in the previous calendar year 2014 ending 31 December has complied 

with the Licensee's Proposal as set out in the ATV's letter dated 28 December 2009, i.e. ATV's 

commitment to provide a minimum of 60 hours of HD broadcast per week for 2010 - 2015. 

For the previous calendar year from 30 December 2013 to 28 December 2014 (the Relevant Period), the 

amount of HDTV programmes on ATV's channels are summarized below. 

Channel Number of broadcast hours 

Total: 

3,450.57 

3,450.57 

Asia 

Licensee's commitment 

Details of ATV's performance in connection with the broadcast of HDTV programmes during the 

Relevant Period is provided below. 

(Please refer to the annexes) 

Name and telephone number of the I Name: 

contact person for this report. 

Calvin Lo 

Tel: 29929141 

Signature: 

Full Name: IPKa PO 
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Executive Director 

Date: 27 弘1arch 2015 



Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 30112/2013 - 26/ l/2014 
Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 258hrs 53mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 64hrs 30mins 

WS純徊。0/11/1013 ;..05101/2014) 

Programme Title 

把酒當歌(重溫)

天縱壁畫畫(重播i
ATV 2013亞洲小姐競選總決賽(重播)
把酒當歌(重溫)

晶清賽馬直擊

星動亞洲(重溫)

ATV每日一歌(畫畫溫)
ATV亞洲星級電影會:天水盟的自與夜(重播)

環球大百科:觸不到的遺產(璽播)
梅艷芳﹒ 10 ﹒思念﹒音樂﹒會

阻識過人
把酒當歌

把酒當歌

ATV 2014續紛除夕偶數夜
星動亞洲

星動亞洲

星動亞洲

ATV每日一歌(重混)

ATV每日一歌(重溫)

環球大百科:觸不到的遺產(重溫)

ATV亞洲i星級電影會:天水圈的日與夜(重播)

ATV每日一歌(重梅)

星動亞洲(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫1

BB日 E己(重溫)
商志森微博(重播)

體育的風采-運動場成長路<港台〉

把酒當歌(重播)

星動亞洲(重溫)

漫遊嶺南綠道(重溫)

自語大放送

商志森微博

漫遊嶺南綠道(重溫)

敗犬男大聯盟

敗犬男大聯盟

傑出潮商系列(靈溫)

正斗中丈<港台> (重溫)

晶清賽馬商擊

局志森微博(重播)

我要上ATV春晚

BB日記

Broadcast Date 

30/12/2014-0510 l/20 14 

01/01/2014 
01701丘014

30,31/12-2,3/2 
0 l/01l2014 

30,31 /1 2-2,312 
151112014 
1/112014 
30/1 2/14 
30/12113 
31 /12113 

31/12113-3/112014 
30/12/13 
31/12113 

111-311114 
30/12113 
31/12113 

30/1 2/1 3-3/l/20 14 
30/1 2/13-3/ l/20 14 

31/12/13 
1/112014 

30.31112.211 .311/14 
30/1 2/13-3 /1 /2014 

411/2014 
411/2014 
4/1/2014 
4/112014 
4/112014 
4/112014 
4/112014 
4/1/2014 
4/1/2014 
4/1/2014 
4/1/2014 
5/1/2014 
5/1/2014 
511/2014 
511/2014 
5/1/2014 
5/1/2014 
511/2014 

Broadcast of HD_ASIA (JAN 2014) 

Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
0600-0630 150 
0915-0945 30 
0945輛 1200 135 
1200國 1230 120 
1200-1800 360 
1630-1700 120 
1700-1710 10 
2000-2200 120 
2030-2130 60 
2130-2330 120 
2125-2310 105 
2310-2340 120 
2330-2400 30 
2340-2405 25 
2340-2435 165 
2400輛2500 60 
2405-2500 55 
2530-2545 75 
2645-2700 75 
2700-2800 60 
2700-2900 120 
2800-2815 60 
2900-3000 300 

0600回0630 30 
1005-1100 55 
1100-1200 60 
1200-1230 30 
1250-1530 160 
1530-1800 150 
1900-1930 30 
2000-2030 30 
2350-2450 60 
2450-2520 30 
2650-3000 190 
0600-0730 90 
0830-0930 60 
1200-1230 30 
1230-1800 330 
1800-1855 55 
2030-2100 30 
2130-2230 60 
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Broadcast of HD _ASIA (J AN 2014) 

ATV亞洲小姐競選扭曲亞姐百人(重溫) 5/1/2014 2350-2420 30 
我要上ATV春晚(重溫) 5/1/2014 2520-2550 30 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25th 亞姐古人(重溫) 5/1/2014 2650-2720 30 
敗犬男大聯盟 511/2014 2720-3000 160 

4205 
Total: 70hrs 5mins 

week凹的6/112014 -121112014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(叢溫) 06/01/2014-1010 l!20 14 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 06/0 l!20 14-10/0 l!20 14 1200-1230 150 
里動亞洲(重溫) 06/01/2014-10101/2014 1630-1700 150 

放眼馬世界(重溫)
06/0 l!20 14-0710 l!20 14 

1900-1930 120 , 09/01/2014-1010 l!2014 

把酒當歌
06/01/2014, 08/0 l!2014-

2310-2340 90 09/0112014 
把酒當歌 。7/0 l!2014， 1010 l!2014 2315-2345 60 

星動亞洲
06/0112014， 08/0112014ω 

2340-2435 165 09/0112014 
星動亞洲 07/01l2014, 10101/2014 2345-2435 100 
ATV每日一歌 06/01/2014-1010112014 2530-2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 06/0 l!20 14-10/0 1120 14 2645-2700 75 

ATV每日一歌(重溫)
06/01/2014 ,08/01/2014-

2800國2815 60 10/0112014 
為志森微博(重溫) 07/0112014 2800-2900 60 
果動亞洲(重溫) 06/0 l!20 14-10/0 1I20 14 2900司3000 300 
把酒當歌(重溫) 11101/2014 0600-0630 30 
亞視百人 11101/2014 0830倫0920 50 
BB日記(重溫) 11/01/2014 1010-1105 55 
局志森微博(重溫) 11101/2014 1105-1200 55 
體育的風采-運動場成長路 1110112014 1200-1230 30 
為清賽馬車繫 11/0112014 1230-1800 330 
漫遊嶺南綠道 11/01/2014 1900-1930 30 
日語大放送 1110112014 2000-2030 30 
亞洲新興都市 1110112014 2100周2130 30 
今日 1 CITY 1110112014 2130-2300 90 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 1110112014 2300國2315 15 
晶志森徵博 1110112014 2350-2450 60 
漫遊鎮南綠道(重溫) 11/01/2014 2450-2520 30 
亞洲新興都市(重溫) 11101/2014 2550-2620 30 
亞視百人(重溫) 11101/2014 2620-2650 30 
敗犬男大聯盟 11/01/2014 2650峙3000 190 
敗犬男大聯盟 12/01/2014 0600咱0700 60 
我要上ATV春晚(重溫) 12/01/2014 0700-0730 30 
亞視百人 12/01/2014 0730-0830 60 
傑出瀨聞系列(重溫) 12/01/2014 0830-0930 60 
正斗中文 12/01/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 12/01/2014 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲(重溫) 12約1/2014 1530-1800 150 
商志森微博(重溫) 12/0112014 1800-1855 55 
第二十六屆十大中文金曲頒獎音樂會 12/01/2014 2000呵2300 180 
BB日記 12/01/2014 2400-2455 55 
我要上ATV春晚強勢列陣 12/01/2014 2455-2550 55 
亞姐百人(重溫) 12/01/2014 2620-2650 30 
敗犬男大聯盟 12/01/2014 2720-3000 160 

3725 
Total: 62hrs 5mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (JAN 2014) 

week 3 ll3111l014 嘲 19/11l(14)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(皇室溫) 13/1仆 7/1114 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 13/1-17/1114 1200-1230 150 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 15/112014 1235-1303 28 
星動亞洲(重溫) 13 ,14,1611114 1630-1700 90 
星動亞洲(重溫) 15 ,1711114 1640-1710 60 
局清賽馬車擊 15/1/14 1850-2310 260 

放眼馬世界(單溫) 13 ,14,16,17/1114 1900-1930 120 

環球大百科:絕頂之峰 16/1 /14 2030-2130 60 

環球大百科:絕頂之峰 1711/14 2030-2125 55 

間識過人 14/1/14 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 13 ,14,16,1711/14 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 14/1/14 2315-2345 30 
星最h亞洲 13 ,14,16,17/1114 2340國2435 220 
星動亞洲 14/1/1 4 2345-2435 50 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 1311-1711/14 2645-2700 75 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰(重播) 16.l7/1/14 2700-2800 120 
ATV每日一歌(電混) 13.l 5心7/14 2800-2815 60 
晶志森微博(草播) 14/1/1 4 2800-2900 60 
星動亞洲(重溫) 1311 國 1711114 2900-3000 300 
把酒當歌(重溫) 18/1114 0600-0630 30 
BB日記(重溫) 18/1/14 1010-1105 55 
局志森微博(草播) 18/1/14 1105-1200 55 
體育的風采-運動場成長路<港台> 18/1114 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重播) 18/1 /14 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲(重混) 18/1/14 1530-1800 150 
漫遊嶺南綠道(重溫) 18/1/14 1900-1930 30 
日語大放送 18/1/14 2000-2030 30 
武當道家文化氣功武術專輯 18/1/14 2100值2130 30 
商志森徵博 18/1/14 2350-2450 60 
敗犬男大聯盟 18/1/14 2645-3000 195 
敗犬男大聯盟 19/1 /2014 0600幽0730 90 
我要上ATV春晚(重播) 19/1 /2014 0730-0830 60 
傑出潮商系列(重溫) 19/1 /2014 0900-1000 60 
正斗中文<港台> (草溫) 19/112014 1200-1230 30 
局i育賽馬直擊 19/1/2014 1230-1800 330 
局志森微博(重播) 19/1丘014 1800-1855 55 

i今日 i City (重播) 19/112014 1855-1930 35 

風雲大事一百年:英王揭秘 19/112014 2000-2100 60 
BB日記 19/112014 2130-2230 60 

ATV亞洲小姐競選25也亞姐百人(重溫) 19/112014 2400-2425 25 

i今日 i City (重播) 19/1/2014 2425-2450 25 

風雲大事一百年:英王揭秘(重溫) 19/1 /2014 2450-2550 60 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25也亞姐宙人(重溫) 19/1 /2014 2650-2720 30 

敗犬男大聯盟 19/1 /2014 2720-3000 160 
3988 

Total: 66hrs 28mins 
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Broadcast of HD _ASIA (J AN 2014) 

Week 04 (20/112014 - 261112014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 20/1-24/1114 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 20/1-24/1114 1200啊 1230 150 
星動亞加I (重、溫} 20,21 ,2311114 1630個 1700 90 
里動亞洲(重溫) 22,24/1 /14 1640-1710 60 
i筒清賽馬車擊 22/1114 1850-2310 260 
放眼，馬世界(重溫) 20,21 ,23 ,24/1 /1 4 1900-1930 120 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰(首播) 21 ,23/1114 2030-2125 110 
環球大百科:絕頂之蜂(當播) 21 ,23/1114 2030-2130 60 
間識過人 21/1/14 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 20，22國24/1 /1 4 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 21/1114 2315-2345 30 
果動亞洲 20,22-24/1 /1 4 2340-2435 220 
星動亞洲 2111114 2345-2435 50 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 20/1-24/1114 2645-2700 75 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰(重播) 21.23.2411/14 2700-2800 180 
ATV每日一歌(草溫) 20.22.2411/14 2800-2815 60 
晶志森微博(重播) 21/1/14 2800-2900 60 
星動亞洲(重溫) 2011-24/1 /1 4 2900-3000 300 
把酒當歌(重溫) 25/1/14 0600明0630 30 
BB臼記(重溫) 25/1114 1000-1100 60 
揖志森微博(草播) 25/1114 1100-1200 60 
體育的風采-運動場成長路<港台> 25/1/14 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重播) 25/1/14 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲(重溫) 25/1/14 1530-1800 150 
i豐遊嶺南綠道(重溫) 25/1/14 1900-1930 30 
日語大放送 25/1/14 2000-2030 30 
晶志森微博 25/1/14 2350-2450 60 
漫遊嶺南綠道(蠶播) 25/1/14 2450值2520 30 
誼視百人(草播) 25/1114 2620-2650 30 
敗犬男大聯盟 25/1/14 2650-3000 190 
敗犬男大聯盟 26/1 /14 0600-0700 60 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25th 亞姐百人(重播) 26/1 /14 0700-0730 30 
百年共和(草播) 26/1114 0830-0930 60 
正斗中文〈港台> (重溫) 26/1114 1200國 1230 30 
局清賽馬車擊 26/1114 1230-1800 330 
尚志森微博(重播) 26/1/14 1800-1855 55 
今日 i Ci句(草播) 2611114 1855-1930 35 

i傑出潮商系列(重播) 26/1114 2000幽2030 30 

BB日自己 26/1114 2130-2230 60 
ATV每日一歌(重播) 26/1114 2300司2315 15 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25th 亞妞百人(重溫) 26/1/14 2400-2425 25 
今日 i City (重播) 26/1114 2425-2450 25 
傑出潮商系列(聾播) 26/1114 2450-2520 30 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25th 盟姐百人(重溫) 26/1114 2650-2720 30 
敗犬男大聯盟 26/1/14 2720-3000 160 

3615 

Total: 60hrs 15mins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 2711/2014 - 2/3/2014 
Tota! number ofbroadcast hours ofl的 programmes: 343hrs 20mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 68hrs 12mins 

W悅kOS(27月12014 - 21212014l 

Programme Title 

把酒當歌(重溫)

泉州詠春體，曾在之旅(重播)

天縱奇裁(重播)

亞洲小姐競選總決賽(重播)

把酒當歌(重溫)

ATV春晚強勢列陣(重溫)

里動亞洲(最溫)

星動亞洲(重溫)

放眼馬世界(重溫)

ATV 2014人氣春晚和諧共融
ATV 2014人氣春晚和諧共融
環球大百科:絕頂之峰(首播)

環球大百科:絕頂之峰(首播)
把酒當歌

星動車洲

泉州詠春體驗之旅(重播)

ATV 2014人氣春晚和諧共融(重溫)
ATV每日一歌(東混)

環球大百科:絕頂之峰(重播)

ATV每日一歌(重溫)

尚志森微博(重播)

星動亞洲(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

BB日記(蠹溫)

尚志森微博(重播)

體育的風采"運動場成長路<港台>

把酒當歌(重播)

法國瑰麗巡迴(重播)
台灣瑰麗巡迴(首播)

澳門瑰麗巡迴(重墮〕

漫遺言嶺南綠道(重溫)

日語大放土重

晶志森微博

漫濫嶺南綠道(重播)

敗犬男大聯盟

敗犬男大聯盟

百年共和(草播)
正斗中文<潛台> (重溫)

2014 萬家歡聚迎新歲

商清賽馬直擊

尚志森微博(重播)

今日 iC世正重墮〕

Broadcast Date 

2711-30/1114 
3111114 
3111114 
3111114 

2711-3011114 
30/1114 

27,28,30/1114 
2911114 

2711-3111114 
30/1114 
30/1114 

27,29/1114 
2811114 
3111114 

27-29,3111114 
30/1114 
30/1114 
31/1114 

27-2911/14 
27.2911114 

2811/14 
27-29,3111114 

112114 
iβ/14 

1/2/14 
1/2/14 
1/2/14 
1/2114 
1/2/14 
1/2114 
1/2114 
1/2/14 
112114 
112/14 
1/2/14 
2/2114 
2β114 

2/2114 
2/2/14 
2/2114 
2/2114 
2/2114 

Broadcast of HD_ASIA (FEB 2014) 

Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
0600-0630 120 

‘ 0600-0630 30 
0915-0945 30 
0945-1215 150 
1200-1230 120 
1530-1630 60 
1630-1700 90 
1640-1710 30 
1900-1930 150 
1930-2330 240 
2400-2430 30 
2030-2130 120 
2030-2125 55 
2310幽2340 120 
2340-2435 220 
2500-2530 30 
2530-3000 270 
2645-2700 60 
2700-2800 180 
2800-2815 30 
2800-2900 60 
2900-3000 240 

0600-0630 30 
1010國 1105 55 
1105-1200 55 
1200-1230 30 
1250-1500 130 
1500-1600 60 
1600-1700 60 
1700-1800 60 
1900-1930 30 
2000-2030 30 
2350-2450 60 
2450-2520 30 
2650-3000 190 
0600-0730 90 
0830-0930 60 
0930-1000 30 
1000-1200 120 
1200-1800 360 
1800-1855 55 
1855-1930 35 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (FEB 2014) 

傑出、潮商系列(重播) 2/2/1 4 2000-2030 30 
BB日記 2/2/14 2130-2230 60 
ATV每日一歌(重播) 2/2/14 2300幽2315 15 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25th 亞姐宙人(重溫) 2/2/14 2400-2425 25 
今日 i Citv (重播) 2/2/1 4 2425-2450 25 
傑出瀨商系列(重播} 2/2/1 4 2450-2520 30 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25th 亞姐百人(重溫) 2/2/1 4 2650幽2720 30 
敗犬男大聯盟 2/2/1 4 2820-3000 100 

3690 

Total: 61hrs 30mins 

weëk (i {3/212014...91212014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 3/2/2014-7/2/2014 0600-0630 150 
亞洲先生競選 31212014 的15-1145 150 
ATV20日感動香港年度人物頒獎禮 31212014 1300-1530 150 
是動亞洲(重溫) 3/02, 4/2, 6/0212014 1630-1700 90 
是動亞洲(車溫) 5/02, 7/02/2014 1640國 1710 60 
局清賽馬直擊 5/2/2014 1815-2310 295 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 312,412,612 ,7/2/2014 1900-1930 120 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰 4/2, 6/2/2014 2030-2125 110 
環球大百科:絕頂之蜂立 7/212014 2030-2130 60 
肥識過人 4/212014 2200-2320 80 
把酒當歌 312 , 5/2, 6/212014 2310-2340 90 
把酒當歌 4/212014 2320-2345 25 
把酒當歌 71212014 2315-2345 30 
舉動亞洲 3/2, 5/2/2014 2340-2405 50 
星動亞洲 4/212014 2345-2415 30 
星動亞洲 6/212014 2340國2435 55 
星動亞洲 712/2014 2345-2435 50 
2014 萬家歡聚迎新歲 312, 5/212014 2405國2435 60 
2014 萬家歡聚迎新歲 4/212014 2415-2435 20 
ATV每日一歌 3/212014-7/212014 2530-2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重溫] 3/212014-7/212014 2645-2700 75 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰 4/2, 6/2/2014 2700-2800 120 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰立 7/212014 2700-2800 60 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 312 ,512,6/2,712 2800-2815 60 
晶志森微博(重溫) 41212014 2800-2900 60 
農動亞洲(重溫) 3/2-5/2/2014 2900-2930 90 
里動亞洲(重溫) 6/2-71212014 2900-3000 120 
2014 萬家歡聚迎新歲 (重溫) 312-512/2014 2930輛3000 90 
把酒當歌(重溫) 8/2β104 0600-0630 30 
局志森微博(重溫) 8/2/2104 1105-1200 55 
做個健康快活人2(重溫) 81212104 1200-1230 30 
BB日記(重溫) 81212104 1010-1105 55 
局清賽馬車擊 8且/2104 1230-1800 330 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰立(重溫) 8且/2104 1800-1900 60 
漫遊嶺南綠道 8/2/2104 1900-1930 30 
日諾大放送 8β/2104 2000-2030 30 
開普敦優質周歲馬匹拍賣會專輯 8/2/2104 2130-2200 30 
深海探險隊 8/2/2104 2200-2300 60 
ATV每臼一歌(重溫) 8/2/2104 230。雖2315 15 
尚志森微博 8且/2104 2350-2450 60 
漫遊嶺南綠道(重溫i 8/2/2104 2450-2520 30 

熟女CHA CHA C恥 8/2/2104 2650-3000 190 
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Broadcast of HD _ASIA (FEB 2014) 

熟女C臥 C臥 CHA 912/2104 0600-0700 60 
亞姐宙人(重溫) 9/2/2104 0700-0730 30 
正斗中文 912/2104 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌 9/2/2104 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲 9/212104 1530-1800 150 
尚志程徵博{重溫) 9/2/2104 1800-1855 55 
今日 c i ty 9且12104 1855-1930 35 
傑出潮聞系列 9/2/2104 2000-2030 30 
BB日記 9/2/2104 2130-2230 60 
亞妞百人 9/2/2104 2400-2425 25 
今日 c i ty(重溫) 9/2/2104 2425-2450 25 
傑出潮聞系列(重溫) 9/2/2104 2450-2520 30 
亞姐宙人(重溫) 912/2104 2650-2720 30 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 912/2104 2720-3000 160 

4310 
Total: 71hrs 50mÎns 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (FEB 2014) 

W細k07 (1010212014 -16102/2014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
扭酒當歌(重溫) 10-14/2114 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 10哺 14/2114 1200個 1230 150 
星動亞習、十1 (重溫) 20,11 ,13/2114 1630-1700 90 
農動亞洲(重溫) 12,14/2114 1640-1710 60 
晶清賽馬直擊 12/2114 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界(草溫) 10,11 ,13,14/2114 1900-1930 120 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰 II(首播) 11 ,13/2114 2030-2125 110 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰 II(首播) 14/2114 2030-2 l30 60 

阻識過人 1112/14 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 10.12.13.14/2/1 4 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 1112/1 4 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 10,12-1412114 2340-2435 220 
星動亞洲 1112114 2345-2435 50 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 10-14/2114 2645-2700 75 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰 II(重播) 11.13.14/2./14 2700-2800 180 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 10.12-14/2114 2800且2815 60 
晶志森微博(重播) 11/2114 2800且2900 60 
星動亞洲(重溫) 10國 14/2114 2900-3000 300 
把酒當歌(單溫) 15/2114 0600-0630 30 
BB日記(重溫) 15/2114 1000-1100 60 
局志森微搏(重播) 1512114 1100-1200 60 
做個健康快活人2 (重播) <港台> 15/2114 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(車播) 1512114 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲(重溫) 15且/14 1530-1800 150 
漫遊嶺南綠道(重溫) 15/2114 1900-1930 30 
日諾大放送 15且114 2000-2030 30 
ATV每日一歌(重播) 15/2114 2300-2315 15 
局志森微博 15/2114 2350-2450 60 
漫遊鎮南線道(重播) 15/2114 2450-2520 30 
亞視百人(重播) 15/2114 2620-2650 30 

熟女Cha ChaCha 15/2114 2650-3000 190 

熟女Cha ChaCha 16/2114 0600-0700 60 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25th 亞姐宙人(重播) 1612114 。700-0730 30 
百年共和(重播) 1612114 0830-0930 60 
正斗中文<港台> (草溫) 1612114 1200-1230 30 
再清賽馬直擊 16丘114 1230-1800 330 
局志森微博(重播) 16/2114 1800-1855 55 
今日 i City (重播) 16β/14 1855-1930 35 
傑出潮商系列(草播) 16且/14 2000-2030 30 

BBB~己 1612114 2130國2230 60 
ATV每日一歌(重播) 1612/14 2300-2315 15 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25th 亞姐宙人(重溫) 1612114 2400-2425 25 
今日 i City (重播) 16/2114 2425-2450 25 
傑出潮商系列(重播) 的/2114 2450-2520 30 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25出亞姐百人(重溫) 16/2114 2650幽2720 30 

熟女ChaChaCha 16/2114 2720-3000 160 

4020 

Total: 67hrs Omins 
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Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (FEB 2014) 

W馳k 8 07/0212014 - 23品。2血的4)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌玉重溫) 17/02/2014幽21102/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 17/02/2014-21/02/2014 1200-1230 150 
星動亞洲(重溫) 17/02, 18/2, 20/02/2014 1630-1700 90 
是動亞洲(重溫) 19/02, 21102/2014 1640-1710 60 
局清賽馬直擊 19/02/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 17/02,18/2,20/2/2014 1900-1930 90 
放眼馬世界 2112/2014 1900-1930 30 
環球大百科;日之達人 17/2, 2112/2014 2030-2130 120 
環球大百科:日之達人 18/2, 20/2/2014 2030-2125 110 
阻識過人 18/2/2014 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 17/02,19/2,20/2,21/02/2014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 18/2/2014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 17/02,19/2,20/2,21102/2014 2340-2435 220 
星動亞洲 18/2/2014 2345-2435 50 
ATV每日一歌 17/02/2014-21102/2014 2530-2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 17/02/2014-21102/2014 2645-2700 75 
環球大百科:日之達人(重溫) 17/2,18/2,20/2,21/2 2700值2800 240 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 17/2,19/2,20/2,21/2 2800-2815 60 
高志森微博(草溫) 18/2/2014 2800-2900 60 
是動亞洲(重混) 17/02/2014-21102/2014 2900-3000 300 
把酒當歌(重溫) 22/2/2014 0600-0630 30 
做個健康快活人2(韋溫) 22/2泣。14 0930-1000 30 
BB日記(重溫) 22/2/2014 1000惱。 1100 60 
晶清賽馬直擊.藍鑽石/太洋神錦標賽馬日 22/2/2014 1130-1545 255 
星動亞洲(重溫) 22/2/2014 1545-1800 135 
漫遊嶺南綠道 22/2/2014 1900輛 1930 30 
日諾大放送 22/2/2014 2000-2030 30 
阻識過人 22/2/2014 2130-2315 105 
I筒志森微博 22/2/2014 2350-2450 60 
漫遊嶺南綠道(重溫) 22/2/2014 245。“2520 30 
熟女CHA C臥 CHA 22/2/2014 2650-3000 190 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 23β/2014 0600-0700 60 
亞姐宙主i重溫) 23/2/2014 0700-0730 30 
味之天下"八味紛陳 23/2/2014 1200-1230 30 
局清賽馬直擊 23/2/2014 1230-1800 330 
尚志森微博(重溫) 23/2/2014 1800-1855 55 
今日 c i tv 23/2/2014 1855-1930 35 
傑出潮時系列 23/2/2014 2000-2030 30 
BB日記 23/2/2014 2130-2230 60 
亞姐百人 23/2/2014 2350-2420 30 
今日 c i ty(重溫) 23/2/2014 2420-2450 30 
傑出潮聞系列(重溫) 23/2/2014 2450-2520 30 
亞姐百人(重溫) 23/2/2014 2650勘2720 30 
熟女CHA C恥 C臥 23/2/2014 272。“3000 160 

4230 
Total: 70hrs 30mins 
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Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (FEB 2014) 

week 9 (24/02/2014 -的/0312014)

Programme TitIe Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(重溫) 24/0212014-28/0212014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 24/0212014-28/0212014 1200幽 1230 150 
星動亞洲(重溫) 24/02/2014-28/02/2014 1630ω1700 150 
晶清賽馬直擊 26/02/2014 1850-2310 260 

放眼馬世界(重溫)
24/0212014-25/0212014 

1900-1930 120 
, 27/0212014-28/0212014 

環球大百科:日之達人
24/0212014-25/0212014 

2030幽2130 240 
, 27/02/2014-28/02/2014 

阻識過入 28/02/2014 2l30-2315 105 
但識過人 25/0212014 2200-2315 75 

把酒當歌
24/0212014, 26/02/2014-

2310-2340 90 
27/02/2014 

把酒當歌 25/0212014, 28/02/2014 2315-2345 60 

星動亞洲
24/02/2014, 26/02/2014-

2340-2435 165 
27/02/2014 

星動亞洲 25/02/2014, 28/0212014 2345-2435 100 
ATV每日一歌 24/0212014-28/02/2014 2530國2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 24/02/2014-28/02/2014 2645-2700 75 

環球大百科:臼之達人(重溫)
24/02/2014-25/02/2014 

2700-2800 240 
, 27/02/2014-28/02/2014 

ATV每日一歌(草溫)
24/02/2014, 26/0212014-

2800-2815 60 
28/0212014 

局志森微搏(重溫) 25/02/2014 2800-2900 60 
農動亞洲(重溫) 24/02/2014-28/0212014 2900-3000 300 
把酒當歌(重溫) 01/03/2014 0600-0630 30 
做{區健康快活人2(重溫) 01/03/2014 0930-1000 30 
BB日記(重溫) 01/0312014 1000-1100 60 
局志森微博(重溫) 01/03/2014 1100-1200 60 
晶清賽馬直擊 01/0312014 1200幅 1800 360 
環球大百科:日之達人(重溫) 01/0312014 1800-1900 60 
臼語大放送 01/03/2014 2000-2030 30 
泉州詠春體驗之旅 。1/03/2014 2130-2200 30 
洩密風暴 01/03/2014 2200-2300 60 
尚志森微博 01/03/2014 2350-2450 60 
熱女CHA CHA C臥 01/0312014 2650-3000 190 
熟女CHA CHA C恥 02/03/2014 0600-0700 60 
亞姐百人(重溫) 02/03泣。14 0700-0730 30 
味之天下-八味紛陳 02/03/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 02/03且014 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲(草溫) 02/03/2014 1530-1800 150 
商志森微博(重溫) 02/03/2014 1800-1855 55 
今日 c i ty 02/03/2014 1855-1930 35 
傑出潮商系列 02/03/2014 2000-2030 30 
BB日記 02/03/2014 2130-2230 60 
ATV每日一歌(重溫} 02/03且014 2300-2315 15 
亞姐百人 02/03泣。14 2350-2420 30 
今日 c i ty(重溫) 02/03泣。14 2420-2450 30 
傑出潮聞系列(重溫) 02/0312014 2450-2520 30 
亞姐宙人(重溫) 02/0312014 2650-2720 30 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 02/03泣。14 2720-3000 160 

4350 
Total: 72hrs 30mins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 3/312014 - 30/3/2014 
Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 274hrs 50mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 68hrs OOmins 

w'eekl0(03絢1312014- 愣神3/2014)

Programme Title 

把酒當歌(重溫)

星動亞洲(重溫)

搞清賽馬直擊

放眼馬世界(重溫)

環球大百科:日之連人

把酒當歌

把酒當歌

星動亞洲

星動亞洲

ATV每臼一歌

ATV每日一歌(重溫}

環球大百科:日之達人(重爐)

ATV每日一歌(重溫)

尚志森微博(重溫)

星動亞洲(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

BB日記(重溫)

尚志森微博(重溫)

做個健康快活人2(重溫)
把酒當歌(重溫)

星動亞洲(重溫)

日語大放送

ATV每日一歌(重溫)

局清賽馬直擊-杜拜超級星期六賽馬日
尚志森微博

熟女口1A口1A CHA 

熟女α1A CHA CHA 
亞姐百人(重溫)

味之天下咽八味紛陳

局清賽馬車擊

高志森微博(重溫)

今日uÌlY
傑出瀨商系列

Broadcast of HD_ASIA (MAR 2014) 

Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
03/0312014-07/0312014 0600-0630 150 
03/0312014-07/0312014 1630國 1700 150 

05/03/2014 1815-2310 295 
03/0312014-04/0312014 

1900-1930 120 , 06/03/2014訕。7/0312014
03/0312014-04/0312014 

2030-2130 240 
, 06/03/2014-07/03/2014 
03/0312014, 05/03/2014國

2310-2340 120 
07/03/2014 
04/03/2014 2320-2345 25 

03/0312014, 05/03/2014-
2340-2435 220 

07/03/2014 
04/03/2014 2345岫2435 50 

03/03/2014-07/03/2014 2530-2545 75 
03/03/2014-07/0312014 2645值2700 75 
03/03/2014-04/03/2014 

2700-2800 240 , 06/03/2014幽07/0312014

0310312014 , 05/03/2014-
2800-2815 60 

07/03/2014 
。4/0312014 2800-2900 60 

03/03/2014-07/03/2014 2900-3000 300 

8/312014 0600尬。630 30 

8/3/2014 1000-1l00 60 

8/312014 1100-1200 60 

8/3且014 1200-1230 30 

8/3/2014 1250-1530 160 

8/3/2014 1530-1800 150 

8/3且014 2000-2030 30 

8/3且014 2030-2045 15 

8β/2014 2045-2500 255 

8/3/2014 2500-2600 60 

8/3/2014 2650-3000 190 

9/3/2014 0600-0700 60 

9/312014 0700-0730 30 

9/3/2014 1200-1230 30 

9/3/2014 1230-1800 330 

9/3且014 1800-1855 55 

9/3/2014 1855-1930 35 

9/3泣的4 2000-2030 30 
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Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (MAR 2014) 

BB日言己 9/3/2014 2130-2230 60 
亞姐百人 9/3/2014 2350-2420 30 
今日 city(重溫) 9/3/2014 2420-2450 30 
傑出潮聞系列(重溫) 9/3/2014 2450-2520 30 
亞姐宙人(重溫) 9/3且014 2650-2720 30 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 9/3泣。 14 2720-3000 160 

4130 
Total: 68hrs 50mins 

w'eek 11 (10/0312014 - 1610312014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(重溫) 10/0312014ω14/03/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 10/03/2014-14/03/2014 1200-1230 150 
是動亞洲(重溫) 10/03/2014-14/03/2014 1630-1700 150 
商清賽馬直擊 12/03/2014 1850-2310 260 

放眠馬世界(重溫)
11/03/2014 

1900-1930 90 
, 13/03/2014-14/03/2014 

環球大百科:感宮世界
11/03/2014 

2030-2130 180 
, 13/03/2014-14/03/2014 

環球大百科:感官世界 10/03/2014 2100-2200 60 

把酒當歌
10/03/2014, 12/0312014-

2310-2340 120 
14/0312014 

把酒當歌 1110312014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 12/0312014-14/0312014 2340幽2435 165 

ATV每日一歌
10/03/2014, 12/03/2014-

2530-2545 60 14/03/2014 

ATV每日一歌(重溫)
10/03/2014, 12/03/2014-

2645-2700 60 14/03/2014 

環球大百科:感官世界
10/0312014-11/0312014 

2700-2800 240 
, 13/03/2014-14/0312014 

ATV每日一歌(重溫)
10/03/2014, 12/03/2014-

2800-2815 60 14/03/2014 
尚志森微搏(重溫) 11/0312014 2800-2900 60 
運動亞洲(重溫) 11103/2014-14/0312014 2900-3000 240 
把酒當歌(重溫) 15/03/2014 0600-0630 30 
BB日記(最溫) 15/03/2014 0900臨 1000 60 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 15/03/2014 1000-1015 15 
2014香港國際馬匹拍賣會 15/03/2014 1015-1200 105 
做個健康快活人2 15/03/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 15/03/2014 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲(重揖) 15/03且014 1530-1800 150 
臼語大放送 15/03/2014 2000-2030 30 
風雲大事一百年;世紀倒台40周年(上集) 15/03/2014 2030-2130 60 
阻識過人 15/03/2014 2130-2315 105 
尚志森微博 15/03/2014 2350-2450 60 
風雲大事一百年:世紀倒台的周年(上集)(重溫) 15/03/2014 252。“2620 60 
熟女CHA 口iA臼iA 的/03/2014 2650-3000 190 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 16/03/2014 0600-0700 60 
亞姐百人(重溫) 16/03/2014 0700-0730 30 
味之天下-八味紛棟 16/03/2014 1200周 1230 30 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (MAR 2014) 

搞清賽馬直擊 16/03/2014 1230-1800 330 
高志森微博(重溫) 16/03/2014 1800-1855 55 

傑出潮商系列 16/03/2014 2000輛2030 30 
"愛"的設計 16/03/2014 2030-2100 30 

亞姐百人 16/03/2014 2350-2420 30 
傑出潮商系列(重溫) 16/03/2014 2450-2520 30 
"愛"的設計(最溫) 16/03/2014 2520哺2550 30 

熟女CHA C臥 C臥 的/03/2014 2720-3000 160 

3945 

Total: 65hrs 45mins 

W蜘k12117r伯血。14 w 23103/2014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 17/03/2014-21/03/2014 0600-0630 150 
星動亞洲(重爐) 17/03/2014-21/03/2014 1630-1700 150 

搞清賽馬直擊 19/03/2014 1850-2310 260 

放眼馬世界(重溫)
17/03/2014-18/03/2014 

1900-1930 120 
, 20/03/2014-21103/2014 

環球大百科﹒感宮世界 17/03/2014 2030-2130 60 
環球大百科:超越腦極限 18/03/2014 2030-2130 60 

環球大百科:探索宇宙 20/03/2014-21103/2014 2030-2130 120 

1日識過人 18/03/2014 2200-2315 75 

把酒當歌
17/03/2014， 19/03/2014愉

2310-2340 120 
21/03/2014 

把酒當歌 18/03/2014 2315-2345 30 

星動亞洲
17/03/2014, 19/03/2014-

2340-2435 220 
21/03/2014 

星動亞洲 18/03/2014 2345-2435 50 

ATV每日一歌 17/03/2014幽2 1/03/2014 2530-2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 17/03/2014-21/03/2014 2645-2700 75 

環球大百科:感官世界(重溫) 17/03/2014 2700-2800 60 
環球大百科:超越腦極限(重溫) 18/03/2014 2700-2800 60 
環球大百科:探索宇宙(重溫) 20/03/2014-21/03/2014 2700-2800 120 
"愛"的設計(重溫) 19/03/2014 2730-2800 30 

ATV每日一歌(重溫)
17/03/2014, 19/03/2014-

2800-2815 60 
21/03/2014 

局志森微f專{重溫1 18/03/2014 2800-2900 60 
星勤亞洲(重溫) 17/03/2014-21/03/2014 2900-3000 300 
把酒當歌(最溫) 22/03且014 0600勵0630 30 
晶志森微博(重溫) 22/0312014 1100-1200 60 

做個健康快活人2(重溫) 22/03/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 22/03/2014 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲I(重溫) 22/03/2014 1530-1800 150 

日語大放送 22/03/2014 2000-2030 30 

風雲大事一百年:世紀倒台40周年(下集) 22/03/2014 2030-2130 60 

HE!識過人 22/03/2014 2130-2315 105 
尚志森微博 22/03/2014 2350周2450 60 
風雲大事一百年:世紀倒台的周年(下集)(重溫) 22/03/2014 2520岫2620 60 

熟女CHA CHA 口1A 22/03/2014 2650-3000 190 

熟女CHA CHA CHA 23/03/2014 0600-0700 60 

亞姐百人(重溫) 23/0312014 0700-0730 30 

味之天下.八味紛墮一 23/03/2014 0930-1000 30 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (MAR 2014) 

晶清賽馬直擊 23/03/2014 1200-1800 360 
尚志森微博(重溫) 23/03/2014 1800-1855 55 

揀出潮聞系列 23/03/2014 2000-2030 30 
11愛"的設計 23/03/2014 2030-2100 30 

亞姐百人 23/03/2014 2350-2420 30 
傑出潮商系列(重溫} 23/03/2014 2450-2520 30 
"愛"的設計(重溫) 23/03/2014 2520-2550 30 

熟女CHA CHA CHA 23/03/2014 2750-3000 l30 

4005 

Total: 66hrs 45mins 

W甜k13(2締約。14-3紛紛。14)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 

把把酒酒當歌(重溫) 24/0312014-28/03/2014 0600-0630 150 
當歌(重溫) 24/0312014-28/0312014 1200-1230 150 

星動亞洲(重溫) 24/03/2014國28/03/2014 1630-1700 150 

搞清賽馬直擊 26/03/2014 1850-2310 260 

放眼馬世界(重溫)
24/0312014-25/03/2014 

1900-1930 90 
, 27/03/2014 

放眼馬世界 28/03/2014 1900-2000 60 
香港亞洲流行音樂節2011 24/0312014 1930-2200 150 
香港亞洲流行音樂節20日 25/0312014 1930-2200 150 
香港亞洲流行音樂節20日 27/0312014 1930-2200 150 
香港亞洲流行音樂節2014 28/03/2014 2000-2310 190 

把酒當歌
24/03/2014, 26/03/2014-

2310-2340 120 
28/03/2014 

把酒當歌 25/03/2014 2315-2345 30 

星動亞洲
24/03/2014, 26/03/2014幽

2410國2500 200 
28/0312014 

星動亞洲 25/0312014 2415國2500 45 

ATV每日一歌 24/03/2014-28/0312014 2530-2545 75 
ATV每巨一歌(重溫) 24/03/2014-28/03/2014 2645-2700 75 
傑出瀨商系列(重溫) 25/03/2014 2730-2800 30 
"愛"的設計(重溫) 26/0312014 2730幽2800 30 

ATV每臼一歌(重溫)
24/0312014, 26/03/2014-

2800國2815 60 
28/0312014 

商志森微博(重溫) 25/0312014 2800-2900 60 
星動亞洲(重混) 24/0312014-28/0312014 2900-3000 300 
把酒當歌(重溫) 29/03/2014 0600-0630 30 
尚志翠微博(最溫L 29/03泣。14 1100-1200 60 
做個健康快活人2(重溫) 29/03/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 29/0312014 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲(重溫} 29/03丘014 1530-1800 150 
日語大放送 29/03且014 2000-2030 30 
I向清賽，馬直擊 29/03/2014 2200-2630 270 

個識過人 29/03泣。 14 2630-2815 105 

熟女臼1A CHA CHA 29/03/2014 2815刁000 105 

熟女CHA C臥 CHA 30/03/2014 0600-0700 60 
亞姐百人(蠹溫) 30/0312014 。700-0730 30 

亞視百人 30/0312014 。730-0830 60 

濯1工水悠悠澳門五百年 30/03/2014 0830-0930 60 

味之天下-八味紛陳 3α03/2014 1200-1230 30 
向清賽馬直擊 30/0312014 1230-1800 330 
高志轟微博(重溫) 30/0312014 1800-1900 60 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 30/03/2014 1945-2000 15 

14/63 



Br‘oadcast of HD_ASIA (MAR 2014) 

傑出潮商系列 30/03且014 2000-2030 30 
"愛"的設計 30/03/2014 2030-2100 30 
亞姐百人 30/03/2014 2350咱2420 30 
傑出潮商系列(重溫) 30/03/2014 2450-2520 30 
"愛"的設計(重溫) 30/03/2014 2520-2550 30 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 30/0312014 2730-3000 150 

4410 
Total: 73hrs 30mÎns 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 31/3/2014 - 27/4/2014 
Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 273hrs 40mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 67hrs 45mins 

W揖k 14 (3110312014 -06/0412制吶

Programme Title 

把酒當歌(雯溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

星動亞洲(重溫)

尚清賽馬直擊

放眼馬世界(重溫)

環球大百科:探索宇宙
把酒當歌

把濟當歌

最動亞洲

星動亞洲

ATV每日一歌

ATV每日一歌(重溫)

環球大百科:探索宇宙(重溫)

局志森微博(重溫)

星動亞洲(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

ATV焦點(重溫)

尚志森微博(重溫)

香港歷史系列 <港台> (草溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

星動亞洲(重溫)

日語大放送

尚志森微博

熟女CHA CHA C臥
亞姐百人(重溫)

讓江水悠悠澳門五百年

味之天下-八味紛陳 c港台>
晶清賽馬直擊

局志森微博(重溫)

傑出潮聞系列
11愛"的設計

ATV每日一歌

亞姐百人

傑出潮商系列

11愛"的設計(重溫)

熟女CHA CHA CHA 

Broadcast of HD_ASIA (APR 2014) 

Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
31/3-4/4/1 4 0600-0630 150 
31/3-4/4/1 4 1200值 1230 150 
31/3-4/4/1 4 1630-1700 150 
04/02/2015 1850-2310 260 

31/3 ,1/4,3/4,4/4 1900-1930 120 

31/3,1/4,3/4,4/4 2030-2130 240 

31/3,2-4/4/14 2310-2340 120 
1/4114 2315ω2345 30 

31/3,2-4/4/1 4 2340-2435 220 
1/4/1 4 2345-2435 50 

31/3-4/4/1 4 2530-2545 75 
3 1/3-4/4/1 4 2645-2700 75 

31/3,114,3/4,4/4 2700-2800 240 
1/4/1 4 2800哺2900 60 

31/3-4/4/14 2900-3000 300 

5/4114 0600-0630 30 

5/4114 0830-0930 60 

5/4114 1100-1200 60 

5/4114 1200-1230 30 

5/4114 1250-1530 160 

5/4114 1530-1800 150 

5/4114 2000-2030 30 

5/4114 2350-2450 60 

6/4114 0600-0700 60 

6/4114 0700-0730 30 

6/4114 0830-0900 30 

6/4114 1200-1230 30 

6/4114 1230-1800 330 

6/4114 1800-1900 60 

6/4/14 2000-2030 30 

6/4114 2030-2100 30 

6/4114 2300-2315 15 

6/4114 2350需2420 30 

6/4114 2450-2520 30 

6/4114 2520-2550 30 

6/4114 2720-3000 160 

3685 

Total: 61hrs 25mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (APR 2014) 

week路口1412014 ~的結11014)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 7/4且 11/4114 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 7/4值 1114114 1200-1230 150 
星動亞洲(重溫) 7/4-1114114 1630-1700 150 
局清賽馬直擊 9/4114 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 7,8,10/4114 1900-1930 90 
放眼馬世界 1114114 1900-1930 30 
環球大百科:探索宇宙 7,8,10,1114114 2030司2130 240 
把酒當歌 7,9,10,1114114 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 8/4114 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 7,9,10,11/4/14 2340-2435 220 
星動亞洲 8/4114 2345ω2435 50 
ATV每日一歌 7/4值 1114114 2530-2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 旬，開心 7/4-1114114 2645-2700 75 -勾心

環球大百科:探索宇宙(重溫) 7,8,10,11/4114 2700-2800 240 
局志森微博(重溫) 8/4114 2800-2900 60 
星動亞洲(重溫) 7/4-1114114 2900-3000 300 
把酒當歌(重溫) 12/4114 0600-0630 30 
ATV焦點(重溫) 12/4114 0830-0930 60 
香港歷史系列可港台> (重溫) 12/4几4 。930-1000 30 
品清賽馬直擊-

12/4114 1100-1530 270 
澳洲錦標賽事系列-澳洲打耽賽馬日

星動亞洲(重溫) 12/4114 1530-1800 150 
日語大放送 12/4114 2000-2030 30 
尚志森微博 12/4114 2350-2450 60 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 12/4114 2650-3000 190 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 13/5114 0600-0700 60 
亞姐百人(韋溫) 13/5114 0700-0730 30 
青協數碼青年 13/5114 0830-0900 30 
讓江水悠悠澳門五百年 13/5114 0900-0930 30 
味之天下"八味紛陳<港台> 13/5114 0930-1000 30 
局清賽馬葭擊 13/5114 1200呵 1800 360 
局志森微博(重溫) 13/5114 1800兩 1900 60 
傑出潮商系列 13巧114 2000-2030 30 
"愛"的設計 13/5114 2030-2100 30 
亞姐百人 13/5114 2350-2420 30 
傑出潮商系列 13/5114 2450輛2520 30 
"愛"的設計(重溫) 13/5114 2520-2550 30 
熟女CHA 臼IACHA 13/5114 2720-3000 160 

3820 

」一一
Total: 63hrs 40mins 

賞那輛1t16ti41411過14>"lOJ~纏身814\

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(重溫) 14ω18/4114 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 14-18/4114 1200國 1230 150 
Miss Asia 25th法國瑰麗巡迴(重溫) 18/4114 0915-1015 60 
Miss Asia 25由澳門瑰麗巡迴(重溫) 18/4114 1015-1115 60 
May姐真識食 18/4114 1115-1145 30 
Miss Asia 25th台灣瑰麗巡迴(重溫) 18/4114 1300-1400 60 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (APR 2014) 

Miss Asia 25th海南瑰麗巡迴(重溫) 18/4/1 4 1400-1430 30 
Miss Asia 25th 葡萄牙瑰麗逃迴(重溫) 18/4/1 4 1500幽 1600 60 
May姐真識食 18/4/1 4 1600幽 1630 30 
星動亞洲(重溫) 14-18/4/14 1630-1700 150 
尚清賽馬直擊 16/4/1 4 1850-2310 260 
放眼，馬世界(重溫) 14,15,17/4/1 4 1900-1930 90 
放眼馬世界 18/4/1 4 1900-1930 30 
環球大百科:亞洲起飛 14,15,17,18/4/1 4 2030-2130 240 
把酒當歌 14,16-18/4/1 4 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 15/4/14 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 14,16-18/4/1 4 2340-2435 220 
是動亞洲 15/4/14 2345個2435 50 
ATV每日一歌 14仆 8/4/1 4 2530-2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 14-18/4/1 4 2645值2700 75 
環球大百科:亞洲起飛(重溫) 14,15,17,18/4/14 2700-2800 240 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 14,16-18/4/1 4 2800-2815 60 
尚志森微博(重溫〉 15/4/1 4 2800-2900 60 
星動亞洲(重溫) 14-18/4114 2900刁000 300 
把酒當歌(重溫) 19/4/14 0600-0630 30 
香港歷史系列<港台>(重溫) 19/4114 0930-1000 30 
局清賽馬宜擊-

19/4114 1100時 1530 270 
澳洲錦標賽事系列，女皇伊利沙伯錦標賽馬臼

May姐真識食 19/4几4 1530-1600 30 
麗的亞視半世紀精彩演唱會 1 (重溫) 19/4114 1600間 1800 120 
ATV每日一歌(重播) 的/4/14 1945-2000 15 
日語大放送 的/4/14 2000-2030 30 
超越腦極限(重溫) 19/4114 2130-2230 60 
局志森微博 19/4114 2350-2450 60 
熟女CHA CHA C臥 19/4114 2650-3000 190 
熟女CHA C臥 C旺A 20/4/14 0600嚀。700 60 
亞姐百人(重溫) 2α4/14 。700-0730 30 
青協數碼青年 20/4114 0830-0900 30 
香港亞洲流行音樂節2014 (重溫) 20/4114 0900-1200 180 
癌變解碼(重溫)<港台> 20/4114 1200字 1230 30 
把酒當歌(草播) 20/4114 1250-1530 160 
May姐真識食 20/4/14 1530-1600 30 
麗的亞視半世紀精彩演唱會 II(重溫) 20/4/14 1600枷 1800 120 
尚志森微博(重溫) 20/4114 1800-1900 60 
傑出瀨聞系列 20/4114 2000-2030 30 
"愛"的設計 20/4114 2030-2100 30 
但識過人 20/4/14 2130-2315 105 
亞姐宙人(重溫) 20/4114 2350-2420 30 
傑出潮商系列(重溫) 20/4114 2450-2520 30 
"愛"的設計(重溫) 20/4114 2520-2550 30 
讓汪水悠悠澳門五百年(重播) 20/4114 2620-2650 30 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 20/4月4 2720-3000 160 

4610 
Total: 76hrs 50mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (APR 2014) 

week 17 (21/4/2014 ~27/412014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(重溫) 21-26/414 0600-0630 150 
l品味珠二角 3 (重溫) 2114/14 0915-1145 150 
!把酒當歌(重溫) 21-26/414 1200-1230 150 
|晶清賽馬直擊 2114/14 1230值 1800 330 
星動亞洲(重溫) 22-25/4114 1630司 1700 120 
"愛"的設計(重播) 2114/1 4 1830-1900 30 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 21 ,22,23 ,24/4114 1900-1930 120 
放眼馬世界 25/4114 1900-1930 30 
ATV 2014感動香港年度人物評選啟動禮 2114114 2030-2130 60 
環球大百科:超級地震 22,23/4114 2030-2130 120 
環球大百科:野性的呼喚 24,25/4114 2030-2130 120 
把酒當歌 21-25/4114 2310-2340 150 
星動亞洲 21-25/4114 2340-2435 275 
ATV每日一歌 2卜25/4/14 2530-2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 21-25/4114 2645-2700 75 
ATV 2014感動香港年度人物評選啟動禮(重混) 2114114 2700-2800 60 
環球大百科:超級地震(重溫) 22,23/4114 2700-2800 120 
環球大百科:野性的呼喚(重溫) 24,25/4114 2700-2800 120 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 21 ,23-25/4114 2800-2815 60 
高志森微博(重溫) 22/4114 2800-2900 60 
星動亞洲(重溫) 21-25/4114 2900-3000 300 
把酒當歌(重溫) 26/4/2014 0600-0630 30 
ATV焦點(重溫) 26/4/2014 0830-0915 45 
"愛"的設計(重播) 26/4/2014 1000-1030 30 
局志森微博(重播) 26/4/2014 1100-1200 60 
香港歷史系列 <港台> (重溫) 26/4/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重播) 26/4/2014 1250-1530 160 
星動亞洲(重溫) 26/4/2014 1530-1800 150 
日語大放送 26/4/2014 2000-2030 30 
星河展現﹒讓江情 26/4/2014 2100幽2130 30 
尚志森微博 26/4/2014 2350-2450 60 
星?可展現﹒濛江情(重溫) 26/4/2014 2550-2620 30 
熱女CHA C恥 CHA 26/4/2014 2650-3000 190 
熟女CHA C臥 CHA 27/4/2014 。600-0700 60 
亞姐百人(重溫) 27/4/2014 0700-0730 30 
青協數碼青年 27/4/2014 0830-0900 30 
讓江水悠悠澳門五百年(重溫) 27/4/2014 0900-0930 30 
癌變解碼(重溫)<港台> 27/4/2014 1200-1230 30 
局清賽馬車擊 27/4/2014 1230個 1800 330 
局志森微博(軍溫) 27/4/2014 1800間 1855 55 
ATV 每日一歌(重溫) 27/4/2014 1945-2000 15 
ATV 每日一歌(重溫) 27/4/2014 2300-2315 15 
亞姐百人(重溫) 27/4/2014 2420-2450 30 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 27/4/2014 2720-3000 160 

4305 
Total: 71hrs 45mins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 28/4/2014 - 11612014 
Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 328hrs 55mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 65hrs 24mins 

week 18 (2814/l014 -415/2014) 

Programme Title 

把酒當歌(叢溫)

ATV20日亞洲小姐競濟嗯決賽(重播)

把酒當歌(單溫)

Miss Asia 25th 美麗印記(重播)
星動亞洲(重溫)

晶清賽馬直擊

放眼馬世界(叢溫)

放眼馬世界

環球大百科:野性的呼喚

環球大百科:後思龍世界
自日識過人

把酒當歌

把酒當歌

星動亞洲

星動亞洲

ATV每日一歌

ATV每日一歌(重溫)

環球大百科:野性的呼喚(重溫)

環球大百科:後恐龍世界(重溫)
星河展現﹒濛江情(重播)

ATV每日一歌(重溫)

局志森微博(重溫)

星動亞洲(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

I筒志森微博(重溫)

香港歷史系列 <港台> (重溫)

星動亞洲(單溫)

B語大放送

星?可展現﹒讓江情

但識過人
尚志森微博

星河展現﹒濯江情(重溫)

熟女CHA CHA CHA 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 
亞姐宙人(重溫)

青協數碼青年

讓江水悠悠澳門五百年(草溫)
癌變解碼(重溫)<港台>

局清賽馬直擊
尚志森微博(重溫)

Broadcast Date 

28/4幽2/5114

115114 
28/4-2/5114 

115114 
28/4-2/5114 

30/4114 

28/4,1/5114 
29/4,2/5114 

28-29/4,1/5114 
2/5114 
29/4114 

28,30/4, 1,2/5114 
29/4114 

28,30/4, 1,2/5114 
29/4114 

28/4-2/5114 
28/4-2/5114 

28-29/4,115114 
2/5114 
30/4114 

28,30/4,1,2/5114 
29/4114 

28/4幽2/5114

3/5114 
3/5/14 
3/5114 
3/5/14 
3/5114 
3/5114 
3/5114 
3/5114 
3/5114 
3/5114 
4/5114 
4/5114 
4/5/14 
4/5114 
4/5/14 
4/5114 
4/5114 

Broadcast of HD_ASIA (MAY 2014) 

Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
0600-0630 150 
0915-.1 200 165 
1200-1230 150 
1330-1430 60 
1630-1700 150 
1850-2310 260 
1900-1930 60 
1900-1930 60 
2030-2130 180 
2030-2130 60 
2200-2315 75 
2310自2340 120 
2315-2345 30 
2340-2435 220 
2345-2435 50 
2530-2545 75 
2645帽2700 75 
2700-2800 180 
2700-2800 60 
2730-2800 30 
2800-2815 60 

2800-2900 60 
2900幽3000 300 

0600-0630 30 

1100-1200 60 

1200-1230 30 
1530-1800 150 

2000-2030 30 
2100-2130 30 
2130-2315 105 

2350峙2450 60 
2550-2620 30 

2650-3000 190 

0600-0700 60 

0700-0730 30 
0830-0900 30 

0900-0930 30 

0930-1000 30 

1200-1800 360 

1800-1855 55 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (MAY 2014) 

傑出潮商系列 4/5114 2000-2030 30 
顏色革命﹒十年反思 4/5114 2200-2300 60 
ATV 每日一歌(重溫) 4/5114 2300-2315 15 
亞姐百人(重溫) 4/5/14 2420-2450 30 
傑出潮商系列(重溫) 4/5/14 2450-2520 30 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 4/5/14 2620-2720 60 
熟女CHA CHA C臥 4/5/14 2720-3000 160 

4325 
Total: 72hrs 5mins 

w;純k19織10512剖4--11勝路。14\

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(重溫) 05/05/2014心9/05/2014 0600-0630 150 
5月假期獻禮:ATV 2013亞洲先生競選(草播) 06/05/2014 0915-1145 150 
把酒當歌(重播) 05/05/2014-09/05/2014 1200-1230 150 
顏色革命﹒十年皮，思(重播) 的/05/2014 1300-1400 60 
我愛下午茶 05/05/2014心9/05/2014 1630-1700 150 
局清賽馬直擊 07/05/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界(重溫) /05, 06/05 , 08/05 ,09/05/20 1900-1930 120 
環球大百科:後恐龍世界 05/05/2014 2030輛2130 60 
腿識過人 06/05/2014 2200-2315 75 
間識過人 09/05/2014 2130-2310 100 
把酒當歌 的/05. 07-09/05/2014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 06/05/2014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 05/05. 07-09/05/2014 2340-2435 220 
是動亞洲 的/05/2014 2345-2435 50 
ATV 每日一歌 05/05/2014-09/05/2014 2530-2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重播) 05/05/2014-09/05/2014 2645-2700 75 
環球大百科:後恐龍世界(重播) 的/05泣。14 2700-2800 60 
ATV每日一歌(重播) 的/05.07-09/05/2014 2800-2815 60 
晶志森微博(重播) 06/05/2014 2800-2900 60 
星動亞洲(重播) 05/05/2014-09/05/2014 2900-3000 300 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(重播) 10/05/2014 1000-1100 60 
尚志森微搏(草播) 10/05/2014 1100-1200 60 
香港歷史系列(港台) 10/05/2014 1200-1230 30 
晶清賽馬直擊 10/05/2014 1230-1800 330 
日語大放送 10/05/2014 2000-2030 30 
超級地震(東播) 10/05泣。14 2200-2300 60 
I為志森微博 的'/05泣。14 2350-2450 60 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(重播) 10/05/2014 2450-2550 60 
熟女Cha Cha Cha 10/05/2014 2650蝴3000 190 
熟女ChaCha Cha 1l/05/2014 0600-0700 60 
ATV亞洲小姐競選25th 亞姐百人(最播) 1l/05/2014 0700-0730 30 
瘴江水悠悠澳門五白年 1l/05/2014 0900-0930 30 
癌變解碼(港台) 1l/0日2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重播) 1l/05/2014 1250-1530 160 
我愛下午茶(重播) 1l/05/2014 1530-1800 150 
尚志森微博(草播) 1l/05/2014 1800-1855 55 
傑出潮商系列 11/05/2014 1930-2000 30 
第十一屆全球華語大學生影視獎頒獎典禮 11/05/2014 2000-2100 60 
顏色革命﹒十年反思 11/05/2014 2200-2300 60 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(重播) 1110日2014 2520-2620 60 
第十一屆全球華語大學生影視獎頒獎典禮(重播) 11/0日2014 2620-2720 60 
熟女Cha Cha Cha 11/05/2014 2720-3000 160 

4150 
Total: 69hrs 10mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (MAY 2014) 

W帥k20(ll縛512014..18/0512014\

Programme Title 8roadcast Date 8roadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 12/5-16/5/14 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 12/05/2014-16/05/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 12/05/2014-16/05/2014 1630-1700 150 
晶清賽馬車擊 14/5/14 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 12,13,15/5/1 4 1900-1930 90 
放眼為世界 16/5114 1900-1930 30 

阻識過人 16/5114 2130-2310 100 

1日識過人 13/5114 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 12,14-16/5114 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 13/5114 2315-2345 30 
馬鼎盛講軍事 12,16/5/14 2340-2435 110 
馬鼎盛講軍事 13/5114 2345-2435 50 
ATV每日一歌 12值 16/5114 2530-2545 75 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 12-16/5114 2645位700 75 
星河展現﹒讓江情(重溫) 14/5114 2730-2800 30 
Hot Topic/時事追擊(聾溫) 13/5114 2800-2830 30 
馬鼎盛講軍事(重溫) 12,13,16/5114 2900刁000 180 
把酒當歌(重溫) 17/5/14 0600峙。630 30 
ATV焦點(草溫) 17/5114 0830-0915 45 

-一
星河展現﹒讓江情 (重溫) 17/5/14 0930-1000 30 
顏色革命﹒十年反思 (重溫) 17/5114 1000-1100 60 
晶志森微博 (重溫) 17/5114 1100-1200 60 
香港歷史系列(蠹溫) <港台〉 17巧114 1200-1230 30 
局清賽馬車擊明

17/5114 1230-1800 330 
2014亞洲電視賽馬日

日語大放送 17/5114 2000也2030 30 
是河展現﹒凜江情 17/5114 2100-2130 30 
超級地震(重溫) 17/5114 2200-2300 60 
晶志森微博 17/5114 2350需2450 60 

熟女CHA C恥 CHA 17/5114 2650-3000 190 

熟女CHA CHA CHA 18/5114 0600-0700 60 
亞姐宙人(重溫) 18/5114 0700-0730 30 
育協數碼青年 18/5/14 0830-0900 30 
讓江水悠悠澳門五百年 18乃/14 0900畸0930 30 
癌變解碼〈港台〉 18乃/14 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌 (重溫) 18/5114 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶 i重溫) 18/5114 1530-1730 120 
晶清賽馬直擊-新航圓際盃賽馬自 18/5/14 1730-2145 255 
第十一屆全球華語大學生影視獎得獎作品 18/5/14 2145-2200 15 
顏色革命﹒十年反思 18/5/14 2200-2300 60 
亞姐宙人(草溫) 18/5114 2450-2520 30 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 18/5/14 2520-2620 60 
鄰居冤家 18巧/14 2720吩3000 160 

3700 

Total: 61hrs 40mins 

22/63 



Broadcast of HD_ASIA (MAY 2014) 

W的k21 (19/~說'2014 ~25/5/2014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 19-23/512014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 19-23/5/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 19-23/5/2014 1630-1700 150 
尚清賽罵直擊 21/5/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界(叢溫) 19,20,22,23/5/2014 1900-1930 120 
環球大百科:贏在起跑線 23/5/2014 2030-2130 60 
阻識過人 20/5/2014 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 19,21-23/512014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 20/5/2014 2315值2345 30 
為鼎盛講軍事 191午'2014 2340-2440 60 
馬鼎盛講軍事 20/512014 2345-2440 55 
ATV每日一歌 19-23/5/2014 2535國2545 50 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 19-23/5/2014 2645-2700 75 
環球大百科:贏在起跑線(最溫) 23/512014 2700幽2800 60 
是河展現﹒濯江情(韋溫) 211512014 2730-2800 30 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 19,21-23/412014 2800-2815 60 
Hot Topic 1時事追擊(重溫) 20/5/2014 2800-2830 30 
馬鼎盛講軍事(重溫) 19,20/5/2014 2900-3000 120 
把酒當歌(重溫) 24/5/2014 0600-0630 30 
What's 嗡? 24/5/2014 0830-0930 60 
星河展現﹒淒江情 (重溫) 24/5/2014 0930-1000 30 
顏色革命﹒十年反思 (重溫) 24/5/2014 1000-1100 60 
嘆盡全世界 24/5/2014 1100-1200 60 
香港歷史系列(單溫)可港台> 24/5/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌 (東溫) 24/5/2014 1250-1530 160 
我愛下午茶 (重溫) 24/5/2014 1530-1800 150 
日語大放送 24巧/2014 2000-2030 30 
星河展現﹒嚎江情 24/5/2014 2100-2130 30 
阻識過人 24/5/2014 2130-2315 105 
晶志森微博 24/5/2014 2350-2450 60 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 24/5/2014 2450-2550 60 
星河展現﹒濯江情(重溫) 24/5/2014 2550-2620 30 
鄰居冤家 24/5/2014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 25/5/2014 0830-0900 30 
瘴江水悠悠澳門五百年 25/5/2014 0900-0930 30 
癌變解碼 II<港台> 25/5/2014 0930-1000 30 
局清賽馬車擊 25/5/2014 1200國 1800 360 
i局志森微搏(重播) 25/5/2014 1800-1855 55 
傑出潮商系列 25/5/2014 2000-2030 30 
顏色革命﹒十年反思 25/5/2014 2200-2300 60 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 25/5/2014 2450-2550 60 
熟女CHA CHA CHA 25/5/2014 2620-3000 220 

3645 
Total: 60hrs 45mins 
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Broadcast of HD _ASIA (MA Y 2014) 

W僻k22 (26/512014 ~1糧店的也

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 26-30/5/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 26幽30/5/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 26-30/5/2014 1630-1700 150 
商清賽馬宜擊 28/5/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 26,27,29/5/2014 1900-1930 90 

放眼馬世界 30/5/2014 1900-2000 60 
529 台慶創勢力 29/5/2014 2000-2130 90 

1日識過人 27/5/2014 2200值2315 75 
把酒當歌 26,28-30/5/2014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 27/5/2014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 26/5/2014 2340-2440 60 
罵鼎盛講軍事 27/5/2014 2345-2440 55 
罵鼎盛講軍事

、 F戶

30/5/2014 2340-2440 60" 

ATV每且一歌 26-30/5/2014 2535慟2545 50 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 26♂8，30/5/2014 2645-2700 60 
529 台慶創勢力(重播) 29/5/2014 2645-2815 90 
星河展現﹒海江情(重溫) 28/5/2014 2730-2800 30 
ATV每日一歌(軍溫) 26,28,30/5/2015 2800-2815 45 
Hot Topic 府寺事追擊(叢溫) 27/5/2014 2800-2830 30 
星動亞洲(重播) 26/5/2014 2900-300 60 
馬鼎盛講軍事(重溫) 27,30/5/2014 2900-3000 120 
把酒當歌(讓溫) 3115/2014 0600-0630 30 
What's 嗡? 3115/2014 0830-0930 60 
主是河展現﹒讓江情 (重溫) 31/5/2014 0930-1000 30 
顏色革命﹒十年反思 (草溫) 31/5/2014 1000-1100 60 

嘆盡全世界 31/5/2014 1100蝴 1200 60 
香港歷史系列(重溫) <港台> 31/5/2014 1200-1230 30 
晶清賽馬直擊-澳港盃賽馬日 31/5/2014 1250-1600 190 

我愛下午茶 (重溫) 31/5/2014 1600-1800 120 
日語大放送 31/5/2014 2000-2030 30 
是河展現﹒讓江情 3115/2014 2100-2130 30 
自日識過人 31/5/2014 2130國2315 105 
晶志森微博 31/5/2014 2350-2450 60 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 31/5且014 2450-2550 60 
是河展現﹒凜江情(重溫) 31/5/2014 2550-2620 30 
鄰居冤家 31/5/2014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 1/6/2014 0830-0900 30 
從香港出發 1/6/2014 0900-1100 120 
癌變解碼 II<港台〉 1/6/2014 1200-1225 25 
品清賽馬Th[擊 116/2014 1225-1800 335 
尚志森微博(重播) 1/6/2014 1800-1855 55 
傑出潮商系列 1/6/2014 2000-2025 25 
慶回歸"惠州、!鄉情萬人盆菜宴 1/6/2014 2025-2035 10 
生物之"源" 1/6/2014 2035-2100 25 
亞洲新興都市(重播) 1/6/2014 2230耐2300 30 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(最溫) 1/6/2014 2350呵2450 60 

生物之 1/6/2014 2520-2550 30 

熟女CHA CHA CHA 1/6/2014 2620-3000 220 

3915 

Total: 65hrs 15mins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 2/6/2014 - 29/612014 
Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 262hrs 30mins 
Weeklyavera伊 broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 65hrs 30mins 

week23 伸砂鍋泣。"周 08.刷以'2(14)

Programme Title 

把酒當歌(重溫)

ATV 2013感動香港年度人物頒獎禮
慶回歸"惠州、i鄉情萬人盆菜宴

把酒當歌(草播)

亞視聽典劇集話當年

ATV 每日一歌(重播)

我愛下午茶
慶回歸自惠州、l鄉情萬人盆菜宴(重播)

商清賽馬直擊

放眼馬世界(重攝)

放眼馬世界

環球大百科:贏在起跑線

環球大百科:絕頂之峰(重播)

環球大百科:絕頂之峰(重播)

阻識過人
把酒當歌

把酒當歌

星動亞洲

ATV 每日一歌
ATV每日一歌(重播)
環球大百科:贏在起跑線(重播)

環球大百科:絕頂之峰(重播)

星河展現﹒淒江情(草播)

ATV每日一歌{重播)
星動亞洲運動

What's 嗡?

星河展現﹒瘴江情 (最溫)

顏色革命﹒十年反思 (叢溫)
香港歷史系列日(重溫) <港台〉

把酒當歌(重播)

我愛下午茶 (單溫)
日語大放送

局清賽馬直擊"葉森打耽大賽日
尚志森微博

顏色革命﹒十年民思(重溫)
鄰居冤家

青協數碼青年

癌變解碼 II<港台>(重溫)

品清賽馬直擊

晶志森微博(重播)

傑出潮聞系列

Broadcast of HD_ASIA (JUN 2014) 

Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
02/06/2014國06/。后/2014 0600-0630 150 

02/06/2014 0915-1145 150 
02/0612014 1145-1200 15 

02/06/2014-06/0612014 1200-1230 150 
02/06/2014 1250-1415 85 
02/06/2014 1415-1430 15 

02/06/2014國06/06/2014 1630-1700 150 
的/06/2014 1700-1710 10 

的/06/2014 1850-2310 260 
02106“ 04106/2014 1900-1930 90 

6/6/2014 1900-1930 30 

。2/6/2014 2030-2135 65 

3.6/6β014 2030-2130 120 

4/6/2014 2030-2135 65 
4/6β014 2200-2315 75 

2.3.5.6/612014 2310國2340 120 

4/6/2014 2315-2345 30 

2/6/2014 2340-2440 60 
2-6/6/2014 2535-2545 50 
2-6/6/2014 2645-2700 75 

2/6/2014 2700-2800 60 
3.4.6/6/2014 2700-2800 180 

5/6/2014 2730-2800 30 
2.4而且014 2800-2815 60 

2/6/2014 2800-2900 60 
7/6/2014 0830-0930 60 

7/6/2014 0930-1000 30 

7/6/2014 1000-1100 60 
7/6/2014 1200-1230 30 

7/6/2014 1250‘ 1530 160 

7/6/2014 1530-1800 150 

7/6/2014 2000-2030 30 

7/6/2014 2030-2445 255 

7/6/2014 2445-2540 55 

7/6/2014 2540-2640 60 

7/6/2014 2640-3005 205 

8/6/2014 0830幽0900 30 

8/6/2014 0930-1000 30 

8/6/2014 1155-1800 365 

8/6泣。14 1800-1855 55 

8/6/2014 2000-2030 30 
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Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (JUN 2014) 

生物之"源" 8/6/2014 2030-2100 30 
滅癌獻愛心報母恩、弘大愛祝福大會 8/6/2014 2100-2300 120 
慶回歸-惠州鄉情萬人盆菜宴(重播) 8/6/2014 2300-2315 15 
生物之"源" (重溫) 8/6/2014 2420-2450 30 
傑出潮商系列(重溫) 8/6/2014 2520-2550 30 
鄰居冤家 8/6/2014 2620-3000 220 

4205 

Total: 70hrs 5mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (JUN 2014) 

W側k 24 (91612014 -15/6/2014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 9-13/6/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 9-13/6/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 9-13/6/2014 1630-1700 150 
商清賽馬直擊 11/6/2014 1850-2310 260 

放眼馬世界(重溫) 9,10,12,13/6/2014 1900-1930 120 

環球大百科:絕頂之峰 9,13/6/2014 2030-2130 120 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰 10,12/6/2014 2030-2135 130 

Hê識過人 10/6/2014 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 9,11-13/6/2014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 10/6/2014 2315幽2345 30 
星動亞洲 9/6/2014 2340-2440 60 

ATV每日一歌 9-13/6/2014 2535-2545 50 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 9-13/6/2014 2645-2700 75 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰(單溫) 9,10,12,13/6/2014 2700-2800 240 
星動亞洲(重播) 11/6/2014 2700-2800 60 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 9,11-13/6/2014 2800-2815 60 
Hot Topic /時事追擊(重溫) 10/6/2014 2800-2830 30 
是動亞洲(重播) 9/6/2014 2900-300 60 
馬鼎盛講軍事(重溫) 10,11/6/2014 2900-3000 120 
把酒當歌(重溫) 14/6/2014 0600..0630 30 
What's 嗡? 14/6/2014 0830-1000 90 

滅癌獻愛心報母恩弘大愛祝福大會(重溫) 14/6/2014 1000-1200 120 
香港歷史系列 II(重溫) <港台〉 14/6/2014 1200回 1230 30 
把酒當歌 (重播) 14/6/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶 (重溫) 14/6/2014 1530-1800 150 

日語大放送 14/6/2014 2000-2030 30 
星河展現﹒讓江情 14/6/2014 2100-2130 30 

但識過人 14/6泣。14 2130-2315 105 
晶志森微博 14/6且014 2350-2450 60 
星河展現﹒凜江情(重溫) 14/6/2014 2550-2620 30 
鄰居冤家 14/6/2014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 15/6/2014 0830-0900 30 
癌變解碼 II<港台>(重溫) 15/6/2014 0930-1000 30 

局清賽馬直擊 15/6/2014 1200-1800 360 
尚志森微博(重播) 15/6/2014 1800國 1855 55 

傑出潮聞系列 15/6/2014 2000-2030 30 
生物之"源，自 的/6泣。14 2030-2100 30 
生物之"源" (重溫) 15/6/2014 2420-2450 30 

今日 i City 15/6/2014 2450切2520 30 
傑出潮商系列(重播) 15/612014 2520苟2550 30 

熟女CHA CHA CHA 15/6/2014 2620-3000 220 

3960 

Total: 66hrs Omins 
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Week15 06/6/2014-紛紛'2014)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 16-20/6/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 16-20/6/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 16-20/6/2014 1630-1700 150 

局清賽馬直擊 18/6/2014 1850-2310 260 

放眼馬世界(重溫) 17,19/6/2014 1900-1930 60 

放眼馬世界 16,20/6/2014 1900-1930 60 
顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 17/6/2014 2000-2100 60 

顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 16,20/6/2014 2030-2130 120 

顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 19/612014 2030-2135 65 
高清賽馬直擊-皇席錦標賽馬日 17/6/2014 2100-2500 240 
把酒當歌 16,18-20/6/2014 2310-2340 120 
車動亞洲 16/6/2014 2340-2440 60 -
ATV每日一歌 16-20/6/2014 2535-2545 40 

ATV每日一歌 17/6/2014 2530-2540 10 

ATV每日一歌(重溫) 16,18-20/6/2014 2645-2700 60 
星動亞洲(東溫) 18/612014 2700-2800 60 

顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 16,19,20/6/2014 2700-2800 180 

ATV每臼一歌(重溫) 16,18,19,20/6/2014 2800-2815 60 
把酒當歌 17/6/2014 2640-2710 30 

顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 17/612014 2735-2835 60 
是動亞洲(重溫) 16/6/2014 2900輛3000 60 
把酒當歌(重溫) 21/6/2014 0600峙0630 30 
What's 嗡? 2116/2014 0830-0930 60 
星河展現﹒凜江情 (最溫) 2116/2014 0930-1000 30 
香港歷史系列 II(重溫) <港台> 21/6/2014 1200-1230 30 
把油當歌 (重溫) 21/6/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶 (重溫) 21/612014 1530-1800 150 

日語大放送 2116/2014 2000-2030 30 
星河展現﹒凜江情 21/6/2014 2030-2100 30 
晶清賽馬直擊愉鑽禧錦標賽馬日 2116/2014 2100-2500 240 

局志森微博 2116/2014 2500-2555 55 
星河展現﹒書畫江情(重溫) 21/6/2014 2555-2620 25 
鄰居冤家 21/6/2014 2620需3000 220 
育協數碼青年 22/6/2014 0830-0900 30 
癌變解碼 II<港台>(重溫) 22/6/2014 1200-1230 30 
品清賽馬直擊 22/6/2014 1230-1800 330 
局志森微博 (軍溫) 22/6/2014 1800-1855 55 

傑出潮商系列 22/6/2014 2000-2030 30 

顏色革命﹒十年反思 22/6/2014 2030-2130 60 

顏色革命﹒十年反思(重溫) 22/6/2014 2420-2520 60 
傑出漸商系列(重溫) 22/612014 2520-2550 30 
鄰居冤家 22/6/2014 2620-3000 220 

3960 

Total: 66hrs Omins 
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W的k 26 (2316/2014 -2<<)1612014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 23-27/612014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 23-27/6/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 23-27/612014 1630哺 1700 150 
商清賽馬直擊 25/6/2014 1850幽23 lO 260 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 23 ,24,26/6/2014 1900-1930 90 
放眼，馬世界 27/6/2014 1900值 1930 30 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰 23/6/2014 2030國2130 60 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰 24,26/612014 2030-2135 130 
環球大百科:絕頂之蜂 II 27/6/2014 2030-2130 60 

腿識過人 27/612014 2130-2310 100 

阻識過人 24/612014 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 23 ,25-27/612014 23 lO-2340 120 
把潛當歌 24/6/2014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 23/6/2014 2340-2440 60 
ATV每日一歌 23-27/612014 2535-2545 50 
ATV每日一歌(重溫) 23-27/612014 2645-2700 75 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰(重溫) 23,24,26/6/2014 2700-2800 180 
環球大百科:絕頂之蜂 II(重溫) 27/6/2014 2700-2800 60 
星動亞洲(重過1 25/6/2014 2700-2800 60 
ATV每日一歌(重損) 23 ,25-27/6/2014 2800哺2815 60 
星動亞洲(重溫) 23/6/2014 2900-3000 60 
把酒當歌(重溫) 28/6/2014 0600枷0630 30 
What's 嗡? 28/6/2014 0830-0930 60 
星河展現﹒海江情 (電溫) 28/6/2014 0930-1000 30 
香港歷史系列 II(君主溫) <港台> 28/612014 1200-1230 30 
尚清賽馬直擊 28/6泣。14 1230-1800 330 
環球大百科:絕頂之峰 II(重溫) 28/6泣。14 1800-1900 60 
日語大放送 詣的/2014 2000-2030 30 
星河展現﹒讓江情 28/6/2014 2100岫2130 30 
風雲大事一百年:一次大戰百年回顧 28/612014 2200國2300 60 
局志森微博 28/612014 2350-2450 60 
星河展現﹒凜江情(重溫) 28/6/2014 2520-2550 30 
風雲大事一百年:一次大戰百年由顧(重溫) 28/6/2014 2550秒2650 60 
ATV 每日一歇(叢溫) 28/6/2014 2950-3000 10 
青協數碼青年 29/6/2014 0830-0900 30 
癌變解碼 II<港台>(重溫) 29/6/2014 1200-1230 30 
滅癌獻愛心報母恩弘大愛祝福大會(重溫) 29/6泣。14 1250-1445 115 
星河展現﹒瀑江情(重溫) 29/6/2014 1445-1515 30 
ATV 每日一歌(草溫) 29/6且014 1515-1530 15 

我愛下午茶 (重溫) 29/6/2014 1530-1800 150 
商志森微博 (重混) 29/6/2014 1800幽 1855 55 
白連自在食住行 29/6/2014 2000-2030 30 
生物之"源" 29/6/2014 2030-2100 30 
生物之"源" (草溫) 29/6/2014 2420-2450 30 
自遊自在食住行(重溫) 29/6/2014 2450-2520 30 
今日 i City 29/612014 2520-2550 30 
鄰居冤家 29/6β014 2620-3000 220 

3625 

Total: 60hrs 25mins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 30/6/2014 - 3/8/2014 
Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 327hrs 20mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 65hrs OOmins 

W帥ik27 位。而/2014 晶丹12(14)

Programme Title 

把酒當歌(重溫)

關心詞堂(重溫)

529台慶創勢力(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

晶清賽馬誼擊

把酒當歌(重溫)

我愛下午茶
香港香潛(重播)

放眼，馬世界(重溫)
香港香港

香港香港

但識過人
把酒當歌

亞洲新興都市(重播)

把酒當歌

星動亞洲

星動亞洲

開心詞堂

七百萬人的聲音

亞洲新興都市(重溫)

ATV每臼一歌

七百萬人的聲音(重溫)

香港香港(重溫)

ATV每日一歌(重溫)
星動亞洲(重溫)

開心認堂(韋溫)

七百萬人的聲音(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

是河展現﹒讓江情 (重溫)

香港歷史系列 II(重溫) <港台>

把酒當歌 (重溫)

我愛下午茶 (重溫)
水鄉尋龍

臼語大放送

星河展現﹒渡江情

阻識過人
尚志森微博

Broadcast of HD _ASIA (JUL 2014) 

Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
30/6-4/712014 0600-0630 150 

01107/2014 0930-1000 30 
01107/2014 1000-1130 90 
01107/2014 1130仆 200 30 
01/07/2014 1200-1800 360 

30/6 ，2且4/7/2014 1200-1230 120 
30/6,2-4/7/2014 1630仆 700 120 

1/712014 1830值 1900 30 
30/6-4/7/2014 1900國 1930 150 

30/6-1 ,2,4/7/2014 2100-2130 120 
3/7/2014 2100-2135 35 

30/6/2014 2130-2315 105 
30/6/2014 2315國2345 30 
4/7/2014 2200-2230 30 

1-4/7/2014 2310-2340 120 
30/6/2014 2345-2405 20 
1-4/712014 234。“2405 100 

30/6-4/7/2014 2405-2435 150 
30/6-4/712014 2435-2440 25 

4/7/2014 2505-2535 30 
30/6-4/712014 2535-2545 50 
30/6-4/712014 2645-2655 50 
30/6-4/712014 2725-2800 175 

30/6,2-4/7/2014 2800-2815 60 
30/6-4/7/2014 2900-2925 125 
30/6-4/712014 2925-2955 150 
30/6-4/7/2014 2955-3000 25 

5月/2014 0600-0630 30 

5月/2014 0930-1000 30 

5月/2014 1200-1230 30 

5月/2014 1250-1530 160 

5月/2014 1530-1730 120 

5月泣。14 1900-1930 30 

5月泣。14 2000輛2030 30 

5月/2014 2100-2130 30 

5月/2014 2130-2315 105 

5月/2014 2350-2450 60 
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水鄉尋龍(重溫) 51712014 2450-2520 30 
星河展現﹒濛江情(重溫) 51712014 2550-2620 30 
鄰居冤家 517 /2014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 61712014 0830-0900 30 
癌變解碼 II<港台>(重溫) 61712014 0930-1000 30 
商清賽馬車擊 617/2014 1200-1800 360 
尚志森微博 (重溫) 6月12014 1800-1855 55 

自遊自在食住行 6月/2014 2000-2030 30 
香港各界慶典委員會慶祝香港回歸

617泣。14 2100-2300 120 
祖圈十七周年活力﹒愛@慶問歸

自遊自在食住行(重溫) 617/2014 2425-2455 30 

今日 Ci ty 6月/2014 2525-2550 25 
香港各界慶典委員會慶祝香港回歸

6月/2014 2550-2750 120 
祖國十七周年活力﹒愛@慶回歸(重溫)

鄰居冤家 61712014 2750-2950 120 

七百萬人的聲音(韋播) 61712014 2950-3000 10 

4315 

Total: 71hrs 55mins 

week28 佇'17/2014，，131712014)

Programme Titie Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 7岫 11 /7/2014 0600-0630 150 
亞洲新興都市(重溫) 7/7/2014 0845-0915 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 7“ 11 /7/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 7-11 /7/2014 1630-1700 150 
放跟為世界(重溫) 7-10/7/2014 1900-1930 120 

放眼為世界 11 /7/2014 1900-1930 30 
「活力﹒愛@慶回歸 j 之「關懷送愛 i 文藝匯演 7/7/2014 2000也2128 88 
環球大百科﹒土耳其﹒優悠之旅 8-11 /7/2014 2030-2128 232 
把酒當歌 7仆 1 /7/2014 2310幽2340 150 
星動亞洲 7值 11 /7/2014 2340-2405 125 
開I L.，、吉普堂 7-11 /7/2014 2405啊2435 150 
七百萬人的聲音 7-11 /7/2014 2435-2440 25 

ATV每日一歌 7-11 /7/2014 2535-2545 50 
「活力﹒愛@慶回歸」之

7/7/2014 2645-2815 90 
「關懷送愛 j 文藝臨演(重溫)

子夜特區:女人不設防 8/7/2014 2645-2715 30 

子夜特區:向人說愛 9/7/2014 2645-2715 30 
子夜特區:深宵爭議﹒性 10/7/2014 2645-2715 30 
子夜特區:一路向北 11 /7/2014 2645且2715 30 
環球大百科:土耳其﹒優悠之旅(重溫) 8-11 /7/2014 2715-2810 220 
七百萬人的聲音(重溫) 8/7/2014 2845-2900 15 
星動亞洲(重溫) 7-11 /7/2014 2900-2925 125 

開心詞堂(重溫) 7司 11 /7/2014 2925-2955 150 
七百萬人的聲音(重溫) 7-11 /7/2014 2955-3000 25 
把酒當歌(重溫) 121712014 0600-0630 30 
星河展現﹒讓江情 (重溫) 121712014 0930-1000 30 
香港各界慶典委員會慶祝

香港回歸祖閣十七周年活力﹒愛@ 1217/2014 1000-1200 120 
慶回歸(重溫)
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香港歷史系列 11 (重溫) <港台> 12月/2014 1200盼 1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 12月/2014 1250-1530 160 
我愛下午茶 (車過) 12月/2014 1530-1800 150 
星河展現﹒濯江情 12月/2014 1900-1930 30 
日語大放送 12月/2014 2000-2030 30 
局清賽馬直擊-七月盃賽馬臼 12月/2014 2030-2500 270 
局志森微博 12月/2014 2500-2555 55 
星河展現﹒淒江情(重溫) 12月/2014 2555個2620 25 
鄰居冤家 12月/2014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 13月12014 0830-0900 30 
「活力﹒愛@慶間歸」之

13月/2014 1000-1130 90 
「關懷送愛」丈藝瘟演(重溫)

癌變解碼 II<港台>(重溫) 13月/2014 1200-1230 30 
關心詞堂(重溫) 131712014 1250-1520 150 
七百萬人的聲音(重溫) 13月/2014 1650-1700 10 .. 
廣東清遠逍遙遊(重溫) 13月/2014 1700-1800 60 
高志森微搏 (重溫) 13月12014 1800國 1855 55 
自遲自在食住行 131712014 2000輛2030 30 
生物之"源" 13月12014 2030-2100 30 
子夜特區:男人經 l31712014 2350-2420 30 
自遊自在食住行(重溫) l31712014 2450輛2520 30 
今日 i City 131712014 2520輛2550 30 
鄰居冤家 131712014 2620-3000 220 

4140 
Total: 69hrs Omins 
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w'eek 29 (14nI2014-20nI2014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 14-18/7/2014 0600圖0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 14個 18/7/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 14-18/7/2014 1630-1700 150 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 14-18/7/2014 1900-1930 150 
環球大百科:探索宇宙 14-18/7/2014 2030-2128 290 
把酒當歌 14-18/7/2014 2310-2340 150 
星動亞洲 14-18/7/2014 2340-2405 125 
七百萬人的聲音 14-18/7/2014 2405-2410 25 
藏﹒寶 II 14-18/7/2014 2410-2435 125 

ATV每日一歌 14-18/7/2014 2535-2545 50 

子夜特區:女人不設防 15/7/2014 2645-2715 30 
4、

子夜特區:向人說愛 16/7/2014 2645-2715 30 
子夜特區:深宵爭議﹒性 17/7/2014 2645-2715 30 
子夜特區:一路向北 18/7/2014 2645咀2715 30 
環球大首科:探葉宇宙(重溫) 14國 18/7/2014 2715值2810 275 
星動亞洲(重溫) 14凶 18/7/2014 2900-2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重溫) 14ω18/7/2014 2925-2930 25 
藏﹒寶lLJ重溫) 14-18/7/2014 2930值3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 19月泣。14 。600-0630 30 
星河展現. ~豪江情 (重溫) 19月/2014 0930-1000 30 
香港歷史系列 II(重溫) <潛台> 19月/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 19月/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶 (重溫) 191712014 1530-1730 120 

自遊自在食住行(重溫) 19月/2014 1730-1800 30 
日語大放送 19月/2014 2000-2030 30 
星河展現﹒濛江情 19月/2014 2100-2130 30 
野性的呼喚 19月/2014 2200樹2300 60 
商志森微博 19月/2014 2350-2450 60 
星河展現﹒淒江情(重溫) 191712014 2550ω2620 30 
鄰居冤家 191712014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 20.月/2014 0830-0900 30 
聽力不倒翁(重溫)<港台> 20.月/2014 1200-1230 30 
開心詞堂(重溫) 20.月/2014 1250-1520 150 
七百萬人的聲音(重溫) 20.月/2014 1650-1700 10 
野，性的呼喚(重溫) 20.月/2014 1700-1800 60 
商志森微博 (重溫) 20月/2014 1800-1855 55 

自遊自在食住行 201712014 2000-2030 30 
生物之"源" 2017/2014 2030-2100 30 
亞洲夢工場 20月/2014 2130-2200 30 

子夜特區:男人經 2017/2014 2350-2420 30 
自遊自在食住行(重溫) 2印7/2014 2450-2520 30 

今日 i City 20.月/2014 2520-2550 30 
鄰居冤家 20.月/2014 2620-3000 220 

3625 

Total: 60hrs 25mins 
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week30 (21月12014占7月'12啦啦

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 21-2517/2014 0600輛0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 21-2517/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 21-251712014 1630-1700 150 
放眼為世界(重溫) 21-251712014 1900值 1930 150 
環球大百科:探索宇宙 21-251712014 2030-2128 290 
把酒當歌 21-2517/2014 2310-2340 150 
星動亞洲 21-2517/2014 2340♂405 125 
七百萬人的聲音 21-2517/2014 2405-2410 25 
藏﹒費 II 21-251712014 2410-2435 125 
ATV每自一歌 21-251712014 2535-2545 50 

這|子夜特區:女人不設防 221712014 2645-2715 30 
夜特區:向人說愛 2317/2014 2645-2715 30 

子夜特區:深宵爭議﹒性 2417/2014 2645-2715 30 
子夜特區:一路向北 2517/2014 2645-2715 30 
環球大百科:探索宇宙(單溫) 21-251712014 2715-2810 275 
星動亞洲(重過) 21-2517/2014 2900-2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重溫) 21-2517/2014 2925-2930 25 

藏﹒寶 1L1.重溫) 21-251712014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 2617/2014 0600-0630 30 
星河展現. ~豪江情 (重溫) 26月泣。14 0930-1000 30 
尋找百姓家 26n/2014 1000-1030 30 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 26n/2014 1030-1100 30 
香港歷史系列 II(重溫) <港台> 26n12014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 2617/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶 (重溫) 26n12014 1530-1800 150 
自語大放送 2617/2014 2000-2030 30 
星河展現﹒漢江情 26月/2014 2100-2130 30 
野'1生的呼喚 26月12014 2200-2300 60 
局志森微博 26月/2014 2350-2450 60 
星河展現﹒凜江情(重溫) 26月12014 2550-2620 30 
鄰居冤家 26月泣。14 2620-2815 115 
新萍綜俠影 2617/2014 2815-3000 105 
青協數碼青年 2717/2014 0830-0900 30 
壓力不倒翁(重播)<港台> 2717/2014 1200-1230 30 
星動亞洲(重播) 2717/2014 1250-1500 130 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 1500-1530 30 
台灣好味道 II 27月/2014 1530-1700 90 
野性的呼喚(重播) 27月泣。14 1700-1800 60 
局志森微博 (畫過1 27月/2014 1800-1855 55 
自遊自在食住行 27月/2014 2000-2030 30 
生物之"源" 2717/2014 2030輛2100 30 
亞洲夢工場 2717/2014 2130-2200 30 

風雪大事一百年:月球第一步1969 2717/2014 2200-2300 60 

子夜特區:男人經 2717/2014 2350-2420 30 
風雲大事一百年:月球第一步1969 (重溫) 2717/2014 2520-2620 60 
新萍踩俠影 27月/2014 2620-3000 220 

3835 

Total: 63hrs 的mins
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (JUL 2014) 

Week31α817/20 14w 3/812014>

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 2817 -118/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 2817帽 118/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 2817 -1/8/2014 1630-1700 150 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 2817 -1/8/2014 1900-1930 150 

環球大百科:天(吏的擔子 2817國 118/2014 2030學2128 290 
把酒當歌 2817岫 118/2014 2310-2340 150 
星動亞洲 2817 -1/8/2014 2340且2405 125 
七百萬人的聲音 2817 -1/8/2014 2405-2410 25 
漫遊鎮南綠道 2817 -1/8/2014 2410-2435 125 

ATV每臼一歌 2817-1/8/2014 2535-2545 50 
H d 

子夜特區:女人不設防 2917/2014 2645值2715 30 

子夜特區:同人說愛 3017/2014 2645-2715 30 
子夜特區:深宵爭議﹒性 3117/2014 2645-2715 30 
子夜特區:一路向北 1/8/2014 2645-2715 30 

環球大百科:天使的擔子(重播) 2817值 118/2014 2715-2810 275 
星動亞洲(重播) 2817 -1/8/2014 290。“2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 2817剖 118/2014 2925 闢2930 25 
漫遊鎮南綠道(重播) 2817 -1/8/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 2/8/2014 0600-0630 30 
星河展現﹒淒江情 (重播) 2/8/2014 0930-1000 30 
尋找百姓家 2/8/2014 1000喝 1030 30 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 2/8/2014 1030個 1100 30 
香港歷史系列 II(重播) <港台> 2/8/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 2/8/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶 (重播) 2/8/2014 1530-1800 150 
日語大放送 2/8/2014 2000“2030 30 
感動點滴五年」情 2/8/2014 2100-2130 30 

野'f生的呼喚 2/8泣。14 2200-2300 60 

局志森微f專 2/8泣。14 2350-2445 55 
感動點1萬五年情(重播) 2/8泣。14 2540-2610 30 
新萍掠俠影 2/8/2014 2610-3005 235 
青協數碼青年 3/8/2014 0830-0900 30 
壓力不倒翁(重播)<港台> 3/8/2014 1200-1230 30 
星動亞洲(重播) 3/8/2014 1250峭 1500 130 
感動點滴五年情(重播) 3/8/2014 1500-1530 30 
台灣好味道 II 3/8/2014 1530-1700 90 
野性的呼喚(重播) 3/8/2014 1700-1800 60 
局志森微博 (重播) 3/8泣的4 1800-1855 55 

自遊自在食住行 3/8泣。14 2000-2030 30 
生物之"源" 3/8/2014 2030-2100 30 
亞洲夢工場 3/8/2014 2130-2200 30 

子夜特區:男人經 3/8/2014 2350-2420 30 

新萍E宗俠影 3/8/2014 2620-3000 220 

3725 

Total: 62hrs 5mins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 4/8/2014 “ 3118/2014 
Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 248hrs 16mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 61hrs 45mins 

Week32 (4181201440/812014) 

Programme Title 
耐，

把酒當歌(最溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

我愛下午茶
放眼馬世界(重溫)

環球大百科:日之達人II
把酒當歌

星動亞洲

七百萬人的聲音

漫遊嶺南綠道

ATV每日一歌

子夜特區:一路向北

環球大百科:日之達人II(重播)
星動亞洲(重播)

七百萬人的聲音(重播)

漫遊嶺南綠道(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

天路導向

尋找百姓家

亞洲夢工場(重播)

香港歷史系列 II(重播) <港台>

把酒當歌(重溫)

我愛下午茶 (重播)
日語大放送

感動點滴五年情

野性的呼喚

尚志森微博

感動點滴五年情(重播)

新萍路俠影
青協數碼青年

壓力不倒翁(重播)<港台>

星動亞洲(草播)

感動點滴五年情(重墮}

台灣好味道 II

野性的呼喚(重播)

尚志森微博 (重播)

自遊自在食住行

Broadcast of HD_ASIA (AUG 2014) 

Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
司

4-8/8/2014 0600-0630 150 
4-8/8/2014 1200-1230 150 
4幽8/8/2014 1630-1700 150 
4-8/8/2014 1900-1930 150 
4-8/812014 2030咀2128 290 
4-8/8/2014 2310-2340 150 
4-8/8/2014 234。“2405 125 
4-8/8/2014 2405-2410 25 
4-8/8/2014 2410-2435 125 
4-8/8/2014 2535-2545 50 
8/8/2014 2645-2715 30 

4-8/8/2014 2715-2810 275 
4-8/8/2014 2900-2925 125 
4-8/8/2014 2925-2930 25 
4-8/8/2014 2930-3000 150 

9/8/2014 0600-0630 30 

9/8/2014 0930喝 1000 30 

9/8/2014 1000-1030 30 

9/8/2014 1030-1100 30 

9/8/2014 1200-1230 30 

9/8泣。14 1250-1530 160 

9/8/2014 1530-1800 150 

9/8/2014 2000耐2030 30 

9/8/2014 2100-2130 30 

9/8/2014 2200-2300 60 

9/8/2014 2350-2450 60 

9/8/2014 2550國2620 30 

9/8泣。14 2620-3000 220 

10/8/2014 0830-0900 30 

10/8/2014 1200-1230 30 

10/8/2014 1250-1500 130 

10/8/2014 1500-1530 30 

10/8/2014 1530仆 700 90 

lα8/2014 1700-1800 60 

10/8/2014 1800-1855 55 

10/8/2014 2000命2030 30 
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Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (AUG 2014) 

生物之"源" 10/8/2014 2030-2100 30 
亞洲夢工場 10/8/2014 2130-2200 30 
子夜特區:男人經 10/8/2014 2350個2420 30 
新萍路俠影 10/8/2014 2620-3000 220 

3625 
Total: 60hrs 25mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (AUG 2014) 

W甜k 33 (111812014-171812014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 11 積 15/8/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 1 卜 15/8/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 11-15/8/2014 1630-1700 150 

放眼馬世界(重溫) 11-15/812014 1900-1930 150 

環球大百科:後悲龍世界 11 ,12/8/2014 2030-2128 116 
把酒當歌 11-15/8/2014 2310幽2340 150 
星動亞洲 11-15/812014 2340-2405 125 

七百萬人的聲音 1 卜15/812014 2405-2410 25 

再展風華 11-15/8/2014 2410-2440 150 

ATV每日一歌 11 幽 15/8/2014 2535-2545 50 

子夜特區:一路向北 15/812014 2645-2715 30 

環球大百科:後恐龍世界(重溫) 11 ,12/812014 2715-2810 110 
感動一刻(重播) 11-15/8/2014 2810-2815 25 
星動亞洲(重播) l 卜 15/8/2014 2900-2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 11-15/8/2014 2925-2930 25 

再展風華(重溫) 11-15/812014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 16/8/2014 0600-0630 30 
嶺南尋根之旅(重溫) 16/8/2014 0830-0930 60 

天路導向 16/8/2014 0930-1000 30 

尋找百姓家 16/8/2014 1000-1030 30 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 16/8/2014 1030-1100 30 
香港歷史系列 II(重播) <1港台> 16/8/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 16/8/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶 (重播) 16/8/2014 1530-1800 150 

臼語大放送 16/8/2014 2000鴨2030 30 
感動點滴五年，情 16/8/2014 2100-2130 30 
野性的呼喚 16/8/2014 2200-2300 60 
晶志森微博 16/8/2014 2350-2450 60 
感動點滴五年情(重播) 16/8/2014 2550且2620 30 

新萍路俠影 16/8/2014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 17/8/2014 0830-0900 30 
壓力不倒翁(重播)<港台> 17/8/2014 1200-1230 30 
星動亞洲(重播) 17/8/2014 1250仆 500 130 
感動點滴五年情(重播) 17/8/2014 1500-1530 30 
台灣好味道 II 17/8/2014 1530-1700 90 
野性的呼喚(重播) 17/8/2014 1700-1800 60 
局志森微博 (重播) 17/8/2014 1800-1855 55 
廣州番禹夏日之旅(重播) 17/8/2014 2000-2030 30 

生物之"源" 17/8/2014 2030-2100 30 

亞洲夢工場 17/8/2014 2130-2200 30 

子夜特區:男人經 17/8/2014 2350-2420 30 

今臼 i City 17/8/2014 2520-2550 30 

新萍踩俠影 17/8/2014 2620-3000 220 

3426 
Total: 57hrs 6mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (AUG 2014) 

week34 位81812014-24/812014)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把潛當歌(重溫) 18-22/8/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 18-22/8/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 18-22/8/2014 1630值 1700 150 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 18-22/8/2014 1900-1930 150 
小興安嶺深處 18幽22/8/2014 2000-2100 300 
廠出新里程 18-22/8/2014 2100-2128 140 
把酒當歌 18-22/8/2014 2310-2340 150 
星動亞洲 18且22/8/2014 2340幽2405 125 
七百萬人的聲音 18-22/8/2014 2405-2410 25 
廠的新里程(重溫) 之 18喝22/8/2014 2410ω2440 150 
ATV每日一歌 18-22/8/2014 2535-2545 50 
凜江水悠悠澳門五百年(重播) 18幽21/8/2014 2645-2715 120 
子夜特區:一路向北 22/8/2014 2645-2715 30 
小興安嶺深處(重溫) 18-22/8/2014 2715-2810 275 
星動亞洲(重播) 18-22/8/2014 2900-2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 18位2/8/2014 2925幽2930 25 
廠出新盟程(重溫) 18-22/8/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 23/8/2014 0600-0630 30 
嶺南尋根之旅(重溫) 23/8/2014 0830-0930 60 
尋找百姓家 23/812014 1000-1030 30 
亞洲夢工場(韋播) 23/8/2014 1030-1100 30 
海底交易(重播) <港台> 23/8/2014 1200嘲 1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 23/8/2014 1250-1530 160 
我愛下午茶 (重播) 23/8/2014 1530-1800 150 
自語大放送 23/8/2014 2000-2030 30 
感動點滴五年情 23/812014 2100-2130 30 
山花醉 23/8/2014 2130-2245 75 
水鄉尋龍 23/8/2014 2245-2315 30 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 23/8/2014 2350-2450 60 
感動點滴五年情(韋播) 23/8/2014 2550-2620 30 
新萍踩俠影 23/8/2014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 24/812014 0830-0900 30 
體育的風采(草播)<港台> 24/812014 1200-1230 30 
星動亞洲(重播) 24/812014 1250-1500 130 
感動點滴五年情(重播) 24/8/2014 1500-1530 30 
台灣好味道 II 24/8/2014 1530-1600 30 
山花醉(草播) 24/812014 1600哺 1715 75 
廣州、i番禹夏臼之旅(草播) 24/8/2014 1715-1745 30 
七百萬人的聲音(首播) 24/812014 1745-1800 15 
自遊自在食住行 24/8/2014 2000-2030 30 
亞洲夢工場 24/8/2014 2130咱2200 30 
子夜特區:男人經 24/8/2014 2350-2420 30 
自遊自在食住行(重溫) 24/8/2014 2450-2520 30 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 24/8泣。14 2545-2615 30 
新萍路俠影 24/8/2014 2645-2735 50 
婆婆來了 24/8/2014 2735-3000 145 

3945 

」幽幽幽幽幽幽幽幽幽幽幽
Total: i 里hrs 45mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (AUG 2014) 

Week35 (251812014月，3118/2014)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 25-29/8/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 25-29/8/2014 1200-1230 150 
香港嵩L揚(重播) 26,28/812014 1430-1500 60 

我愛下午茶 25-29/8/2014 1630-1700 150 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 25-29/8/2014 1900-1930 150 

小興安績深處 25-29/8/2014 2000自2100 300 

廠出新里程 25-29/8/2014 2100-2128 140 
把酒當歌 25-29/812014 2310值2340 150 
星動亞洲 25闖29/812014 2340恥2405 125 
七百萬人的聲音 25-29/812014 2405-2410 25 

廠出新里程(重溫) 25-29/8/2014 2410-2440 150 

ATV每日一歌 25-29/8/2014 2535-2545 50 

濛江水悠悠澳門五百年(重播) 25-28/8/2014 2645-2715 120 

子夜特區:一路向北 29/8/2014 2645-2715 30 
小興安嶺深處(重溫) 25-29/8/2014 2715且2810 275 
里動亞洲(草播) 25-29/8/2014 2900-2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 25-29/8/2014 2925-2930 25 

廠出新里程(重溫) 25-29/8/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 30/8/2014 0600-0630 30 
讀南尋根之旅(重溫) 30/8/2014 0830-0930 60 

尋找百姓家 30/8/2014 1000個 1030 30 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 30/8/2014 1030-1100 30 
海底交易(重播) <港台> 30/8/2014 1200四 1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 30/8/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶 (重播) 30/8/2014 1530瞞 1800 150 
日諾大放送 3α8/2014 2000-2030 30 

局志森微f專 30/8/2014 2350-2450 60 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 30/8/2014 2545-2615 30 

婆婆來了 30/8/2014 2615-3000 225 
青協數碼青年 31/8/2014 0830訕。900 30 
體育的風采(重播)<:港台> 3118/2014 1200-1230 30 
星動亞洲(重播) 31/8/2014 1250-1500 130 

水鄉尋龍(草播) 31/8/2014 1500-1530 30 
局志森微搏(重溫) 31/8/2014 1800-1855 55 

Loving Hearts Loving Bands勵志歌曲創作大賽 31/8/2014 1930-2300 210 

子夜特區:男人經 31/8/2014 2350恥2420 30 

婆婆來了 31/8/2014 2615刁000 225 
3900 

Total: 65hrs Omins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 1月12014 - 28/9/2014 
Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 276hrs 25mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 68hrs 30mins 

week 36 (1/9/2014-7.月12014)

Programme TitIe 

把酒當歌(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

我愛下午茶
放眼馬世界(重溫)

小興安嶺深處

廠出新里程

廠出新里程

亞洲新興都巾

把酒當歌

星動亞洲

七百萬人的聲音

廠出新里程(重溫)

ATV每日一歌

濛江水悠悠澳門五百年(重播)

子夜特區:一路向北

小興安嶺深處(重溫)

星動亞洲(電播)

七百萬人的聲音(璽播)

廠出新里程(重溫)

把酒當歌(草混)

嶺南戰良之旅(重溫)

尋找百姓家

水鄉尋龍(重播)

海底交易(重播) <港台>

把酒當歌(重溫)

我愛下午茶 (重播)
日語大放送

感動點滴五年4情

讀知天下
感動點滴五年情(重播)

婆婆來了
青協數碼青年

體育的風采(重播)<港台>

星動亞洲(重播)

感動點滴五年情(重播)

尚志森微博(重播)

Hot Topic /時事追擊
自遊局在食住行

Broadcast of HD_ASIA (SEP 2014) 

Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
1-5/9/2014 0600-0630 150 
1-5/9/2014 1200-1230 150 
1-5/9/2014 1630-1700 150 
1-5/9/2014 190。也 1930 150 
:國5/9/2014 2000-2100 300 

1,3,5/9/2014 2100ω2130 90 
2,4/9/9/2014 2100-2135 70 

119/2014 2200國2230 30 
1-5/9/2014 2310-2340 150 
1-5/9/2014 2340值2405 125 
1-5/9/2014 2405-2410 25 
1-5/9/2014 2410幽2440 150' 

1-5/9/2014 2535-2545 50 
1-4/9/2014 2645-2715 120 
5/9/2014 2645-2715 30 

1-5/9/2014 2715-2815 300 
1-5/9/2014 2900-2925 125 
1-5/9/2014 2925-2930 25 
1-5/9/2014 2930-3000 150 

6/912014 0600-0630 30 

6月/2014 083。“0930 60 

6月泣。14 1000-1030 30 

6/9/2014 1030-1100 30 
6月泣的4 1200-1230 30 

6月/2014 1250-1530 160 

6/9/2014 1530-1800 150 

6/9/2014 2000-2030 30 

6/9/2014 2100-2130 30 

6/9/2014 2130-2200 30 

6/9/2014 2545-2615 30 

6月/2014 2615-3000 225 

7/912014 0830司0900 30 

7/9泣。 14 1200-1230 30 

7月/2014 1250-1500 130 

7/9/2014 1500-1530 30 

7/9/2014 1800-1855 55 

7月12014 1855-1930 35 

7月/2014 2000-2030 30 

41163 



Broadcast of HD _ASIA (SEP 2014) 

小緣圈里獻:緣﹒來自Me i 1 ing 7/9/2014 2200-2230 30 
子夜特區:男人經 7月/2014 2350-2420 30 
自遊自在食住行(重溫) 7/9/2014 2450爛2520 30 
婆婆來了 7/9/2014 2615-3000 225 

3830 

」…一
Total: 63hrs 50mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (SEP 2014) 

W甜k37 (8/9/2014-141912014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 8-12/9/2014 0600-0630 150 
麗的亞視半世紀精彩演唱會 II(重播) 9/912014 0915-1115 120 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 9/9/2014 1145-1200 15 
把酒當歌(重溫) 8個 12/9/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 8-12/9/2014 1630-1700 150 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 10/9/2014 1700值 1710 10 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 8-1119/2014 1900-1930 120 

放眼馬世界 12/9/2014 1900-2000 60 
小興安嶺深處 8咀 10/9/2014 2000-2100 180 
小興安嶺深處 11 ,12/9/2014 2000-2055 110 
第9屆亞洲品牌盛典 11 ,12/9/2014 2055-2105 20 
中秋狂想曲 8/9/2014 2100幽2130 30 
中秋狂想曲 9/9/2014 2100-2135 35 

ATV 2014 感動香港 10/9/2014 2100-2130 30 

ATV 2014 感動香港 11-12/9/2014 2100-2130 60 
亞洲新興都巾(重播) 12/9/2014 2130-2200 30 
把酒當歌 8-12/9/2014 2310-2340 150 
星動亞洲 8-1119/2014 2340值2405 100 
七百萬人的聲音 8-11/9/2014 2405-2410 20 
529台慶創勢力(重播) 8/9/2014 2410幽2530 80 
ATV 2014 感動香濤(重播) 10ω11/9/2014 2410國2440 60 
馬季閱鑼特輯領先密碼 8國 1119/2014 2535-2545 40 

ATV 每日一歌 12/9/2014 2535-2545 10 
中秋狂想曲(重播) 9/9/2014 2645-2715 30 

讓江水悠悠澳門五百年(最播) 10,11/912014 2645-2715 60 
小興安嶺深處(重溫) 8-12/9/2014 2715-2815 300 
ATV 每日一歌(首播) 9/9/2014 2850-2900 10 

ATV 每日一歌(首播) 8,10-12/9/2014 2845且2900 60 
星動亞洲(重播) 8-1119/2014 2900-2925 100 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 8-111912014 2925-2930 20 
亞洲新興都市(重播) 12/9/2014 2900-2930 30 
中秋狂想曲(重播) 8,9/9/2014 2930-3000 60 
ATV 2014 感動香港(重溫) 10-12/9/2014 2930-3000 90 
把酒當歌(重溫) 13/9泣。 14 0600-0630 30 
嶺南尋根之旅(重溫) 13/9/2014 0830-0930 60 
尋找百姓家 13/9/2014 1000-1030 30 

中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 13/9/2014 1030-1100 30 
海底父易(重播) 可港台> 13/9/2014 1200-1230 30 
把瀾當歌(重溫) 13/9/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶 (重播) 13/9泣。 14 1530-1800 150 
日諾大放送 13/9泣的4 2000-2030 30 
感動點滴五年情 13/912014 2100-2130 30 

阻識過人 13/9/2014 2130-2315 105 
感動點滴五年情(重播) 13/912014 2545-2615 30 

婆婆來了 13/9/2014 2615-2915 180 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 13ρ12014 2915-2945 30 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 13/9/2014 2945-3000 15 
青協數碼青年 14/9/2014 0830-0900 30 
體育的風堡(重掛<港台>

-----'-一
14/9/2014 1200-1230 30 
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晶清賽馬直擊 14/9/2014 1230-1800 330 
尚志森微博(重播) 14/9/2014 1800-1855 55 
Hot Topic /時事追擊 14/9/2014 1855值 1930 35 
自遊自在食住行 14/9/2014 2000-2030 30 
小緣圈呈獻:緣﹒來臨Me i 1 ing 14/9/2014 2200周2230 30 
自遊自在食住行(重溫) 14/9/2014 2420-2450 30 
亞洲夢工場(重播) 14/9/2014 2450-2520 30 
中日文遇甲午年(重播) 14/9/2014 2520-2550 30 
愛上女主播(重播) 14/9/2014 2620個3000 220 

4250 
Total: 70hrs 50mins 

W的k38 (151912814.,.211912814) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(重溫) 15-19/9/2014 0600-0630 150 
中日叉遇申午年(重播) 16/9/2014 1130-1200 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 15-19/9/2014 120。可 1230 150 
ATV 2014 感動香港(重播) 15/9/2014 1430-1500 30 

我愛下午茶 15-19/9/2014 1630-1700 150 
品清賽馬直擊 17/9/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼，馬世界 15,16,18/9/2014 1900-1930 90 
放眼，馬世界(重溫) 19/9/2014 1900-1930 30 
小興安嶺深處 15,16,18,19/9/2014 2000♂ 100 240 
ATV 2014 感動香港 15,19/9/2014 2100-2130 60 
ATV 2014 感動香港 16,18/9/2014 2100-2135 70 
阻識過人 16/9/2014 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 15,17-19/9/2014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 16/9/2014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 15,17-19/9/2014 2340-2405 100 
星動亞洲 16/9/2014 2345-2405 20 
七百萬人的聲音 15-19/9/2014 2405前2410 25 
ATV 2014 感動香濤(重播) 15,16,18,19/9/2014 2410幽2440 120 
ATV 2014 感動香港 17/9/2014 2410-2440 30 
ATV 每日一歌 15,17-19/9/2014 2535-2545 40 
ATV 每日一歌(重混) 16/9/2014 2535-2545 10 
海江水悠悠澳門五百年(重播) 15,16/9/2014 2645-2715 60 
小興安嶺深處(重溫) 15,16,18,19/9/2014 2715也2815 240 
尚志森微搏(重播) 17/9/2014 2715-2815 60 
是動亞洲(重播) 15-19/9/2014 2900-2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 15-19/9/2014 2925-2930 25 
ATV 2014 感動香港(重溫) 15-19/9/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 2印9/2014 0600-0630 30 
嶺南尋根之旅(重溫) 2叫9/2014 0830-0930 60 
尋找百姓家 20/9/2014 1000-1030 30 
中日叉遁甲午年(重播) 20/9/2014 1030-1100 30 
味之天下訕八味紛陳(重播) <港台> 20/9/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 20/9/2014 1250-1530 160 
我愛下午茶 (草播) 20/9/2014 1530司 1800 150 
日語大放送 20/9/2014 2000-2030 30 
壁壘里宜過五年f 20/9/2014 2100-2130 30 
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gf!識過人 20/9/2014 2130-2315 105 
尚志森微博 20/9/2014 2350-2450 60 
感動點滴五年情(重播) 20/9丘。 14 2550-2620 30 
愛上女主播(重播) 20/9/2014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 2119/2014 0830-0900 30 
體育的風采(草播) <港台> 2119/2014 1200-1230 30 
商清賽馬直擊 2119/2014 1230輛 1800 330 
局志森微博(重播) 2119/2014 1800-1855 55 
自遊自在食住行 2119/2014 2000-2030 30 
亞洲夢工場 2119/2014 2130-2200 30 
小緣圈呈獻:緣﹒來自Mei1ing 2119/2014 2200-2230 30 
中日叉遇甲午年 21/9/2014 2230-2300 30 
中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 21/9/2014 2520-2620 60 
愛上女主播(重播) 21/9/2014 2620-3000 220 

4300 
‘--. 

Total: 71hrs 40mins 
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W馳k 39 (22/9/2014開28/9法制4)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(君主溫) 22-26/9/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 22-26/9/2014 1200-1230 150 
我愛下午茶 22-26/9/2014 1630-1700 150 
商清賽馬耳擊 24/9/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界 26/9/2014 1900帽 1930 30 
放眼，馬世界(重溫) 22,23 ,25/9/2014 1900-1930 90 
小興安嶺深處 22,23 ,25,26/9/2014 2000-2100 240 
ATV 2014 感動香港 22,26/9/2014 2100-2130 60 
ATV 2014 感動香港 23 ,25/9/2014 210。“2135 70 
阻識過人 一， 26/9/2014 2130-2310 孔，、 100 
阻識過人 23/9/2014 2200幽2315 75 
把酒當歌 22,24-26/9/2014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 23/9/2014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 22,24-26/9/2014 2340-2405 100 
星動亞洲 23/9/2014 2345“2405 20 
七百萬人的聲音 22-26/9/2014 2405-2410 25 
ATV 2014 感動香港(重播) 22,23 ,25 ,26/9/2014 2410‘ 2440 120 
ATV 2014 感動香港 24/9/2014 2410-2440 30 
ATV 每日一歌 22-26/9/2014 2535-2545 50 
小興安嶺深處(重溫) 22 ,23 ,25 ,26/9/2014 2715-2815 240 
尚志森微博(重播) 24/9泣。14 2715-2815 60 
是動亞洲(草播) 22-26/9/2014 2900-2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 22-26/9/2014 2925-2930 25 
ATV 2014 感動香港(重溫) 22-26/9/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 27/9/2014 0600-0630 30 
嶺南尋根之旅(重溫) 27/912014 0830-0900 30 
尋找百姓家 27/912014 1000且 1030 30 
中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 27/9/2014 1030-1100 30 
味之天下咱八味紛陳(重播) <港台> 27/9/2014 1200-1230 30 
晶清賽馬車擊 27/9/2014 1230-1800 330 
日語大放送 27月/2014 2000-2030 30 
感動點滴五年J情 27/9泣。14 2100-2130 30 
深海探險隊(重播) 27/9/2014 2130-2230 60 
尚志森微博 27/9/2014 2350-2450 60 
感動點滴五年情(重播) 27/9/2014 2550-2620 30 
愛上女主播(重播) 27/9/2014 2620帽3000 220 
青協數碼青年 28/912014 。830-0900 30 
體育的風采(重播)<港台> 28月12014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 28/9/2014 1250-1530 160 
我愛下午茶 (草播) 28/9/2014 1530-1540 10 
我愛下午茶 (重播) 28月/2014 1640-1800 80 
商志森微博(重播) 28/9/2014 1800-1855 55 
由遊自在食住行 28/9/2014 2000-2030 30 
香港商L囑(重播) 28/9/2014 2030-2100 30 
亞洲夢工場 28/9/2014 2130-2200 30 
小緣圈里獻:緣﹒來自Mei 1 ing 28/912014 2200-2230 30 
中日艾遇甲午年 28/912014 2230-2300 30 
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自遊自在食住行 28/912014 2420-2450 30 
亞洲夢工場(重溫) 28/9/2014 2450-2520 30 
中日艾遇甲午年(重播) 28/9/2014 2520-2550 30 
愛上女主播(重播) 28月/2014 2620-3000 220 

4205 
Total: 70hrs 5mins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 29/9/2014 - 2/11 /2014 
Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 312hrs 30mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 62hrs 12mins 

week40 (29月'/2014-2/10/2014)

Programme Title 

把酒當歌(重溫)

ATV 每日一歌(重播
把酒當歌(重溫)

Loving Hearts Loving Bands 
勵志歌晶創作大賽(重溫)

我愛下午茶
七百萬人的聲音

放眼馬世界

放眼馬世界(重溫)

小興安嶺深處

阻識過人
把酒當歌

香港同胞慶祝中華人民共和國

成立六十五周年文藝晚會

星動亞洲

七百萬人的聲音

ATV 每日一歌
小興安嶺深處(重溫)

星星動亞洲(重播)

七百萬人的聲音(草播)

亞視百人(重播)

把酒當歌(重溫)

尋找百姓家

中日叉遇甲午年(聾播)
味之天下-八味紛陳(草播) <港台〉
把酒當歌(重溫)

我愛下午茶 (重播)
日語大放送

主sir綜合投資工作坊

肥識過人
局志森微博

青協數碼青年

體育的風采(重播)<港台>

局i曹賽馬車擊

局志森微博(重播)

飲食天王頒獎典禮 2014

局清賽馬直擊一歌劇錦標凱旋門大賽
慶祝國慶的周年聾香港婦協六藝管弦樂團

及合唱閣成立音樂會

詠春傳奇(重播)

Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (OCT 2014) 

Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
29/9-311 0/20 14 0600-0630 150 

2/10/2014 1215-1230 15 
29,30/9 & 1,3110/2014 1200-1230 120 

2110/2014 l300-1630 210 

29,30/9&2,311 0/20 14 1630-1700 120 
2,311 0/20 14 1700姐 1710 20 

29,30/9 & 2,3110/2014 1900-1930 120 
2110/2014 1900國 1930 30 

29/9刁110/2014 2000-2100 300 
30/9/2014 2 l30-2310 100 

29/9-3110/2014 2310-2340 150 

2110/2014 2415-2600 105 

29/9-1110, 3110/2014 2340-2405 100 
29/9-1/10, 3/10/2014 2405-2410 20 
29/9-1/10, 3/10/2014 2535-2545 40 

29/9刁110/2014 2715-2815 300 
29/9-311 0/20 14 2900-2925 125 
29/9-311 0/20 14 2925-2930 25 
29/9-3/10/2014 2930-3000 150 

411012014 0600-0630 30 

4110/2014 1000-1030 30 

411012014 1030-1100 30 

4110/2014 1200-1230 30 

4/10/2014 1250-1530 160 

4/10/2014 1530-1730 120 

4/10/2014 2000-2030 30 

4/10/2014 2100-2130 30 
4/1012014 2130-2315 105 

4/10/2014 2355-2450 55 

5110/2014 0830-0900 30 

5/10/2014 1200-1230 30 

5/10/2014 1230-1800 330 

511α2014 1800-1855 55 

5110/2014 2000-2130 90 

5110/2014 2130-2245 75 

5110/2014 2420-2520 60 

5110/2014 2650-2935 165 

3655 

Total: 60hrs 55mins 
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W的'k41 甜瓜。12014-12/1012014)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(草溫) 6哺 10110/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 6-1011 0/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 6-1011 0/20 14 1630-1700 150 
商清賽馬直擊 8110/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界 9/10/2014 1900-1930 30 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 6,7,10110/2014 1900-1930 90 
小興安嶺深處 6,711 0/20 14 2000-2100 120 
但識過人 7110/2014 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 6,8-1011 0/20 14 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 07110/2014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 6,8-10/10/2014 2340-2405 100 
星動亞洲 07/10/2014 2345-2405 20 
七百萬人的聲音 6-1011 0/20 14 2405-2410 25 
ATV 每日一歌 6-10110/2014 2535-2545 50 
局志森微博(重播) 811012014 2715-2815 60 
星動亞洲(重播) 6-1011 0/2014 2900幽2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 6-1011 0/20 14 2925-2930 25 
亞視宙人(重播) 6-1011 0/20 14 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 11/10/2014 0600捕。630 30 
尋找百姓家 11110/2014 1000-1030 30 
亞洲夢工場(重溫) 11110/2014 1030-1100 30 
味之天下-八味紛陳(重播) <港台> 11110/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 11110/2014 1250-1530 160 
我愛下午茶 (重播) 11110/2014 1530-1800 150 
海南島好味道(重播) 11110/2014 1900-1930 30 
日語大放送 11110/2014 2000-2030 30 
養生﹒優遊在南沙 11110/2014 2100-2130 30 
服識過人 11110/2014 2130-2315 105 
高志森微搏 11110/2014 2350-2450 60 
養生﹒優遊在南沙(重溫) 11/10/2014 2550-2620 30 
詠春傳奇(重播) 11110/2014 2620-3000 220 
育協數碼青年 12110/2014 0830-0900 30 
體育的風采(重播)<港台> 12/10/2014 1200-1230 30 
品清賽馬直擊 1211012014 1230-1800 330 
尚志森微博(重播) 12/10/2014 1800-1855 55 
自遊自在食住行 12110/2014 2000-2030 30 
風雲大事一百年:礦難奇蹟70日 1211α2014 2030-2130 60 
亞洲夢工場 12110/2014 2130-2200 30 
小緣窩里獻:緣﹒來自Mei 1 ing 1211012014 2200-2230 30 
中日叉遇甲午年 12110/2014 2230-2300 30 
風雲大事一百年:礦難奇蹟70日(重溫) 12/10/2014 2420-2520 60 
|中日叉遇申午年(重播) 1211α2014 2520-2550 30 
詠春傳奇(草播) 12110/2014 2620-3000 220 

3600 
Total: 60hrs Omins 

49/63 



Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (OCT 2014) 

week 42 (13/1012014-19/10/2014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(重溫) 13-17110/2014 0600周0630 150 
把潛當歌(草溫) l3-1711 0/20 14 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 l3-1711 0/20 14 1630-1700 150 
晶清賽馬寵擊 15110/2014 1850國2310 260 
放眼馬世界 17110/2014 1900-1930 30 
放眼馬世犀(重溫) l3, 14, 16/1 0120 14 1900-1930 90 
但識過人 14110/2014 2200-2315 75 
把潛當歌 l3, 15,16/20 14 2310-2340 90 
把酒當歌 14/1 0/20 14 2315-2345 30 
是動亞洲 13 ,15 ,1611 012014 2340-2405 75 
星動亞洲 14/10/2014 2345-2405 20 
七百萬人的聲音 13值 1611 0/20 14 2405國2410 20 
再展風華(重播) 13-16/10/2014 2410-2440 120 
星動亞洲 17110/2014 2410-2440 30 
ATV 2014 亞洲先生競選(車過) 1711 0/2014 2440-2715 155 
ATV 每日一歌 13幽 16110/2014 2535-2545 40 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 17/10/2014 2820-2830 10 
星動亞洲(重播) 17110/2014 2900-2930 30 
尚志森微博(重播) 15110/2014 2715-2815 60 
星動亞洲(重播) 13-16/1 0/2014 2900-2925 100 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) l3-16110/2014 2925-2930 20 
亞視宙人(重播) l3-17110/2014 2930-3000 150 
香江怒、看(重溫) 18110/2014 0600“ 0630 30 
中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 18/10β014 1030-1100 30 
味之天下"八味紛陳(重播) <港台> 18110/2014 1200-1230 30 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 18110/2014 1250- l300 10 
局清賽馬草草擊"考菲爾德盃賽馬臼 18/10/2014 l300-1500 120 
把酒當歌(草混) 18/10/2014 1500司 1530 30 
我愛下午茶 (重播) 1811012014 1530-1800 150 
海南島好味道(重播) 18/1012014 1900-1930 30 
臼語大放送 18/1012014 2000-2030 30 
局清賽馬直擊，英國冠軍錦標賽馬日 18/10/2014 2100-2400 180 
局志森微博 18/10/2014 2400-2455 55 
但識過人 18110/2014 2545-2725 100 
詠春傳奇(重播) 18/10/2014 2725-3000 155 
車協數碼青年 19110/2014 0830-0900 30 

黃金海岸遊(重播) 19/10/2014 0900-1000 60 
星光俱樂部 19110/2014 1000-1100 60 
皮斗普通話(重播)<港台> 19110/2014 1200-1230 30 
晶清賽馬直擊 19110/2014 1230-1800 330 
商志森微博(重播) 19110/2014 1800-1855 55 
自避自在食住行 19/1α2014 2000-2030 30 
養生﹒優遊在南沙、 19/10/2014 2130-2200 30 
小緣圈呈獻:緣﹒來自Meili阻 1911012014 2200-2230 30 
中日叉遇甲午年 19/1012014 2230-2300 30 
ATV 2014亞洲小姐大中華總決賽前哨戰 19/1012014 2350-2420 30 
自遊自在食住行(重播) 19/10/2014 2420-2450 30 
中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 19/10/2014 2520-2550 30 
詠春傳奇(重播) 19/10/2014 2620-3000 220 

3800 
Total: 63hrs 20mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (OCT 2014) 

W僻k43 白。11012014-261101201吶

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(重溫) 21-24110/2014 0600-0630 120 
把酒當歌(重溫) 21-2411 0/2014 1200-1230 120 
ATV 2014亞洲小姐大中華總決賽前哨戰(草播) 2011α2014 1430幽 1500 30 

我愛下午茶 20-2411 0/20 14 1630-1700 150 
局清賽馬直擊 22110/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界 24110/2014 1900-1930 30 
放眼，馬世界(重溫) 20,23110/2014 1900-1930 60 
扭識過人 21110/2014 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 20,22-2411 0/20 14 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 2111012014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 20,22-2411 0/20 14 2340-2405 100 
星動亞洲 21110/2014 2345-2405 20 
七百萬人的聲音 20-24/10/2014 2405國2410 25 

a 

再展風華(重播) 20-2411 0/2014 2410-2440 150 
ATV 每日一歌 20副24110/2014 2535-2545 50 
晶志森微博(重播) 22110/2014 2715-2815 60 
星動亞洲(韋播) 20♂4110/2014 2900國2925 125 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 20-2411 0/20 14 2925-2930 25 
亞視宙人(重播) 20-2411 0/20 14 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 25110/2014 0600-0630 30 
味之天下-八味紛陳(重播) <港台> 25/10/2014 0900-0930 30 
|中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 25/10/2014 1030-1100 30 
局清賽馬車擊，覺士盾賽馬日 25110/2014 1100-1530 270 
態、雨之聲 25/10/2014 1900-1930 30 
日諾大放送 25/10/2014 2000-2030 30 
ATV 2014感動香港年度人物評選講演會 25/1α2014 2030-2130 60 
但識過人 25/10/2014 2130-2315 105 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 25110/2014 2315-2335 20 
尚志森微博 25/10/2014 2350-2440 50 
ATV 2014感動香港年度人物評選講i員會(重溫) 25110/2014 2535-2630 55 
詠春傳奇(重播) 25/10/2014 2630-3000 210 
育協數碼青年 26/10/2014 0830-0900 30 
皮斗普通話(重播)<港台> 26/1 0/2014 0900-0930 30 
恩、雨之聲(重溫) 26110/2014 090。“0930 30 
星光俱樂部 26/10/2014 1000-1100 60 
局清賽馬直擊 26/10β014 1200-1800 360 
尚志森微博(重播) 26/10/2014 1800-1855 55 
自遊自在食住行 26110/2014 2000備2030 30 
感恩東來愛香江 26/10/2014 2030-2200 90 
小緣圈呈獻:緣﹒來自Mei 1 ing 26/10/2014 2200-2230 30 
中日文遇甲午年 26/10/2014 2230-2300 30 
ATV 2014亞洲小姐大中華總決賽前哨戰 26110/2014 2420-2450 30 
自遊自在食住行(草播) 26/10/2014 2450-2520 30 
中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 26/10/2014 2520-2550 30 
詠春傳奇(重播) 26110/2014 2620-3000 220 

3675 
Total: 61hrs 15mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (OCT 2014) 

W僻k 44 (27/1012014-2/1112014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(室主溫) 27-3111012014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 27-31110/2014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 27-31110/2014 1630-1700 150 
品清賽馬車擊 29/10/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界 31110/2014 1900-2000 60 
放眼馬世界(草溫) 27 ,28,3011 0/20 14 1900-1930 90 
ATV2014亞洲小姐大中華總決賽 28110/2014 2030-2135 65 
阻識過人 2811012014 2200-2315 75 
把酒當歌 27,29-31110/2014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 28110/2014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 27,29-31110/2014 2340-2405 100 
ATV2014亞洲小姐大中華總決賽(重溫) 28110/2014 2345-2440 55 
七百萬人的聲音 27,29-31110/2014 2405-2410 20 
再展風華(重播) 27,29-3111 0120 14 2410-2440 120 
ATV 每日一歌 27-31110/2014 2535-2545 50 
ATV2014亞洲小姐大中華總決賽(重溫) 28110/2014 2715-2815 60 
尚志森微博(重播) 29/10/2014 2715-2815 60 
是動亞洲(重播) 27,29-31110/2014 2900-2925 100 
水鄉尋龍(重播) 28110/2014 2900-2930 30 
七百萬人的聲音(重播) 27,29-31110/2014 2925-2930 20 
亞視百人(重播) 27刁 111012014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(韋溫) 1/11/2014 0600-0630 30 
味之天下"八味紛陳(重播) <潛台> 1/11 /2014 0900-0930 30 
晶清賽馬直擊"維多利亞打肚賽馬日 1/11 /2014 1000-1430 270 
我愛下午茶(重播) 1/1 1/2014 1530-1800 150 
庸、雨之聲 1/1 1/2014 1900-1930 30 
日語大放送 1/1 1/2014 2000-2030 30 
ATV2014感動香港年度人物評選感動全城 1111/2014 2030-2130 60 
但識過人 1/1 1/2014 2130-2315 105 
局志森微博 1/11/2014 2350-2445 55 
ATV 2014感動香港

1/1 1/2014 2540-2640 60 
年度人物評選感動全城(重混)
詠春傳奇(重播) 1/11/2014 2640-2730 50 
火蝴蝶 1111/2014 2730-3000 150 
局清賽馬車擊-育馬者盃草地大賽

2/1 1/2014 0600-0720 80 
育馬者盃短達大賽

七百萬人的聲音(重播) 2/1 1/2014 0720-0730 10 
青協數碼青年 2/11泣。14 0830-0900 30 
恩雨之聲(重溫) 2/11 /2014 0900-0930 30 
反斗普通話(重播)<港台〉 2/11/2014 0930-1000 30 
星光俱樂部 2111/2014 1000-1100 60 
ATV 每日一歌(韋溫) 2/1112014 1200-1215 15 
高清賽馬直擊 2/11/2014 1215-1800 345 
尚志森微博(重播) 2/1 112014 1800-1855 55 
中國夢紀念周恩來寵辰115周年音樂會 2/11 /2014 2030-2200 90 
小緣圈呈獻:緣﹒來自Mei1ing 2/11/2014 2200-2230 30 
中日叉遇甲午年 2/11/2014 2230-2300 30 
水那尋龍(重播) 2/11/2014 2450-2520 30 
中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 2/1 1/2014 2520-2550 30 
火蝴蝶 2/1112014 2620-2945 205 
七百萬人的聲音(草播) 2/1 1/2014 2945-3000 15 

4020 
Total: 67hrs Omins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 3/11/2014 國 30111/2014

Total number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 258hrs 25mins 
Weekly average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 64hrs 15mins 

week45í3/1112014-9/1112014l 

Programme Title 

把酒當歌(電溫)

商清賽馬直擊"墨爾本盃賽馬日

把酒當歌(重溫)

我愛下午茶
碧桂圓﹒十里銀灘廣告雜誌

放眼，馬世界
放眼馬世界(重溫)
把酒當歌

星動亞洲

再展風華(重播)
感動點滴五年情

感動點滴五年情

碧桂園﹒十里銀灘廣告雜誌(重播)

ATV 每日一歌
子夜特區:深宵爭議﹒性(重播)

子夜特甚:一路向北(重播)

ATV 每日一歌(重溫)
星動亞洲(重播)

亞視百人(重播)
把酒當歌(重溫)

品味珠一角(重播)

味之天下，八味紛陳(重播) <港台>

商清賽馬直擊"阿聯酋錦標賽馬臼

把酒當歌(最溫)

我愛下午茶(重播)
恩雨之聲

日語大放送

但識過人
晶志森微博

ATV 2014 亞洲先生競選(重播)
火蝴蝶

ATV 2014感動香港年度人物評選講演會(重播)
育協數碼青年

恩雨之聲(重溫)

廣東黃金海岸避(重播)

星光俱樂部

反斗普通話(重播)<港台>

晶清賽馬直擊

局志森微博(重播)

追憶黃需當年情

Broadcast Date 

3-711112014 
4111/2014 

3,5-711112014 
3-7/1112014 
3111/2014 

3,711112014 
4-611112014 
3-7/1 112014 
3-711112014 

3,411112014 
511112014 

6,711112014 
5/1112014 

3刁/1112014

3-6111/2014 

711112014 
3-7/1 112014 
3-7/1112014 
3-7/1112014 

8111/2014 
8111/2014 
811112014 
8/11/2014 
8/1112014 
811112014 
8111/2014 
811112014 
811112014 
8111/2014 
8/1112014 
8/ll/2014 
911112014 
9111/2014 
9/ll/2014 
9111/2014 
9/ll/2014 
9111/2014 
9111/2014 
9111/2014 
911112014 

Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (NOV 2014) 

Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
0600-0630 150 
1000-1430 270 
1200-1230 120 
1630-1700 150 
1700-1710 10 
1900-1930 60 
1900-1930 90 
2310-2340 150 
2340-2410 150 
2410值2440 60 
2410-2435 25 
2410-2440 60 
2435-2445 10 
2535-2545 50 
2645-2710 100 
2645-2710 25 
2805-2815 50 
2900-2930 150 
2930-3000 150 

0600-0630 30 
0830-0900 30 

0900圈。930 30 
1020-1500 280 
1500-1530 30 
1530-1800 150 

1900-1930 30 

2000-2030 30 
2130-2315 105 

2350-2445 55 
2445幽2715 150 

2715-3000 165 

0700-0800 60 
0830-0900 30 

0900-0930 30 

0930-1000 30 

1000輛 1100 60 

1200-1230 30 

1230-1800 330 
1800-1855 55 

2130-2200 30 
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Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (NOV 2014) 

小緣園里獻:緣﹒來自Meiling 9111/2014 2200-2230 30 
中日文遇甲午年 9/11/2014 2230-2300 30 
追憶黃謂當年!曹(重溫) 9/1112014 2420-2450 30 
中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 9111/2014 2450-2520 30 
ATV 2014亞洲小姐大中華總決賽(軍播) 911112014 2520-2620 60 
火蝴蝶 911112014 2620-3000 220 

3970 
Total: 66hrs 10mins 
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Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (NOV 2014) 

week 46 (10/11/2014-16/111201吶

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time Total Duration 
(min.) 

把酒當歌(重溫) 10國 14111/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 10-14111 /2014 1200-1230 150 
我愛下午茶 10-14111 /2014 1630-1700 150 
碧桂園﹒十里銀灘廣告雜誌 1011 1/2014 1700-1710 10 
局清賽馬直擊 1211 1/2014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 10,1 1,13,14/11/2014 1900-1930 120 
亞洲新視野:海外滄桑“華人移民 10111/2014 2030-2130 60 
騰飛中國 11/11/2014 2030-2040 10 
亞洲新視野:海外滄桑-華人移民 1111 1/2014 2040-2135 55 
把酒當歌 11/11/2014 2315-2345 30 
把酒當歌 10,12-1411 1/2014 2310-2340 120 
星動亞洲 1111 1/2014 2345-2410 25 
星動亞洲 10,12-1411 1/2014 2340-2410 120 
感動點滴五年情 10,11 ,13,1411 1/2014 2410-2440 120 
感動點滴五年揹 12111/2014 2410-2435 25 
碧桂圈﹒十里銀灘廣告雜誌(重播) 1211 1/2014 2435-2445 10 
ATV 每日一歌 10-1411 1/2014 2535-2545 50 
子夜特區:女人不設防(重播) 10-13/11 /2014 2645-2715 120 
子夜特區:一路向北(重播) 14111/2014 2645-2715 30 
亞洲新粗野:海外滄桑，華人移民(重溫) 10,11111/2014 2715-2810 110 
尚志森微搏(重播) 1211 1/2014 2715-2810 55 
ATV 每日一歌(重溫) 10-14111/2014 2810-2820 50 
星動亞洲(重播) 10-1411 1/2014 2900-2930 150 
亞視盲人(重播) 10-14/1 1/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 15/1112014 0600-0630 30 
晶味珠二角(重播) 15111/2014 0830幽0930 60 
中臼叉遇甲午年(重播) 15111/2014 1030-1100 30 
ATV 2014亞洲小姐大中華總決賽(重播) 15/1112014 1100-1200 60 
癌變解碼(重播) <港台> 1511112014 1200-1230 30 
局清賽馬直擊 15/11/2014 1230-1800 330 
聽雨之聲 15/11/2014 1900-1930 30 
日語大放送 15111/2014 2000-2030 30 
尚志森微博 15111/2014 2445-2540 55 
星光俱樂部(重溫) 1日11/2014 2540-2640 60 
火蝴蝶 15111/2014 2640-3000 200 
青協數碼青年 16111/2014 0830-0900 30 
恩雨之聲(重溫) 1611112014 0900-0930 30 
廣東黃金海岸避(重播) 16/11/2014 0930-1000 30 
星光俱樂部 16111/2014 10∞-1100 60 
反斗普通話(重播)<港台> 1611112014 120。“1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 16/1112014 1250國 1530 160 
我愛下午茶(重播) 16/11/2014 1530-1800 150 
尚志森微博(重播) 16111泣。14 1800-1855 55 
追憶黃君當年情 16/1112014 2130-2200 30 
小緣圈呈獻:緣﹒來自Mei 1 ing 16/11/2014 2200-2230 30 
|中臼叉遇甲午年 16111/2014 2230-2300 30 
追憶黃霈當年情(重溫) 16/1112014 2420-2450 30 
|中日叉遇甲午年(重播) 16111/2014 2550-2620 30 
火蝴蝶 16111/2014 2645-3000 195 

3935 
Total: 65hrs 35mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (NOV 2014) 

W鶴k 4707/1112014-23/1112014>

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(單溫) 17-2111112014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 17-2111112014 1200-1230 150 

我愛下午茶 17-2111112014 1630-1700 150 
晶清賽馬宜擊 1911112014 1850-2310 260 
放眼馬世界(重溫) 17-18 & 20-2111112014 1900-1930 120 
亞洲新視野:海外滄桑佩華人移民 17/11/2014 2030馳2130 60 
騰飛中國 18111/2014 2030值2040 10 

亞洲新視野:海外滄桑"華人移民 1811112014 2040-2135 55 
新緬甸 21111/2014 2030ω2130 60 
把酒當歌 17 & 19-2111112014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 1811112014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 1811112014 2345-2410 25 
星動亞洲 17 & 19-21111/2014 2340-2410 120 
ATV 2014 感動香港(重播) 17-2111112014 2410-2440 150 

ATV 每日一歌 17-2111112014 2535-2545 50 

子夜特區:向人說愛(重播) 17-19/11/2014 2645-2715 90 
子夜特區:一路向北(重播) 20-2111112014 2645國2715 60 
亞洲新視野:海外滄桑，華人移民(重溫) 17 & 18/1112014 2715♂810 110 
局志森微博(重墮〕 1911112014 2715-2810 55 
新緬甸(重播) 2111112014 2715國2810 55 
ATV 每日一歌(重溫) 17-21/1112014 2810-2820 50 
星動亞洲(重播) 17-2111112014 2900-2930 150 
亞視百人(重播) 17-21111/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫〕 22/1112014 0600-0630 30 
品味珠之三角(重播) 22/1112014 。830-0930 60 
癌變解碼(重播) <港台> 22/1112014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(草播) 22/1112014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶(重播) 22/1112014 1530幽 1800 150 
恩雨之聲 22111/2014 1900-1930 30 
臼語大放送 2211112014 2000-2030 30 
ATV 2014 亞洲小姐競選總決賽(首播) 2211112014 2030-2300 150 
火蝴蝶 2211112014 2800-2930 90 
青協數碼青年 23111/2014 0830-0900 30 
恩雨之聲(重溫i 23/11/2014 0900-0930 30 
反斗普通話(重播)<港台> 2311112014 0930-1000 30 
星光俱樂部 2311112014 1000輛 1100 60 
商清賽馬直擊 23111/2014 1200-1800 360 
i島噫賞謂當年'1育 23/1112014 2130-2230 60 
追憶黃嬉當年，情(重溫) 23/1112014 2420-2520 60 
火蝴蝶 23/1112014 2620-3000 220 

3810 
Total: 63hrs 30mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (NOV 2014) 

week 48 (24/11/2014-論11112014)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(重溫) 24-2811 1/2014 0600-0630 150 
韓風習習韓流滾滾(重播) 28111/2014 0845-0915 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 24-2811112014 1200-1230 150 
星動亞洲(重播) 2711112014 1430-1500 30 

我愛下午茶 24-28111/2014 1630-1700 150 

晶清賽馬在主擊 2611112014 1850-2310 260 

放眼，馬世界(重溫) 24, 25, 27 & 2811112014 1900-1930 120 

亞洲新視野:新緝甸 24/1112014 2030-2130 60 

騰飛中國 25111/2014 2030-2040 10 
亞洲新觀野:新緬甸 2511112014 2040-2135 55 
把酒當歌 24 & 26-2811112014 2310-2340 120 
把酒當歌 2511112014 2315-2345 30 
星動亞洲 24 & 26-2811112014 2340-2410 120 
星動亞洲 2511112014 2345-2410 25 

ATV 2014 感動香港(重播) 24-2811112014 2410-2440 150 

ATV 每日一歌 24-28/1112014 2535-2545 50 
子夜特區:一路向北(重播) 24-2811112014 2645-2715 150 
亞洲新視野:新緬甸(重播) 24 & 2511112014 2715-2810 110 

ATV 2014 感動香港年度人物評選感動全城(重播) 2611112014 2715-2810 55 

ATV 每日一歌(重溫) 24-2811112014 2810-2820 50 

舉動亞洲(草播) 24-2811 1/2014 2900-2930 150 

亞視百人(重播) 24-2811112014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 29111/2014 0600-0630 30 
品味珠一角(重播) 29111/2014 0830-0930 60 
ATV 2014感動香港年度人物評選講演會(草播) 29111 /2014 1000-1100 60 
癌變解碼(重播) <1海台> 29/ll/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 29111/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶(重播) 29/11 /2014 1530-1800 150 

恩雨之聲 29111 /2014 190。他 1930 30 

日語大放送 29/ll/2014 2000-2030 30 
尚志森微博 29111/2014 2350-2445 55 

火蝴蝶 29/11 /2014 2620-3000 220 
青協數碼青年 30111/2014 0830且0900 30 
恩雨之聲(重溫) 30/ll/2014 0900-0930 30 
皮斗普通話(重播)<港台〉 3α11/2014 0930-1000 30 

ATV 2014 感動香港年度人物評選感動全城(重播) 30/11/2014 1000-1100 60 

局清賽馬首擊 30111/2014 1215-1750 335 
尚志森微博(重播) 30111/2014 1800-1855 55 

追憶賀霈當年'1育 30/ll/2014 2200-2230 30 

火蝴蝶 30/ll/2014 2620-3000 220 

3790 

Total: 63hrs 10mins 
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Broadcast of High Definition Television Programming 

Station: Asia Television Limited 
Channel: Asia 
Period: 1 112/2014 幽 2811212014

Tota1 number ofbroadcast hours ofHD programmes: 285hrs 30mins 
Week1y average broadcast hours ofHD programmes: 71hrs Omins 

W齡k49 位112/2014--7/12/2014)

Programme Title 

把、酒當歌(重溫)

把酒當歌(重溫)

Sports@TV 

我愛下午茶
局清賽馬直擊

放眼馬世界(重溫)

亞洲新視野:日之達人 II
騰飛中國

亞洲新視野:日之達人 II
世界搜影:土耳其﹒優悠之旅(重播)

世界搜影:土耳其﹒優悠之旅(重播)
把酒當歌

把酒當歌

是動亞洲

星動亞洲

Sports@TV(重溫)

傑出潮聞系列(重播)

ATV 每日一歌
亞洲新視野:日之達人 II(重播)
世界搜影﹒土耳其﹒優悠之旅(重播)

高志森微博(重播)

ATV 每日一歌(單溫)

星動亞洲(重播)

亞視百人(重播)

把酒當歌(電溫)

品味珠一角(重播)

中日叉遇甲午年(君主播)
癌變解碼(重播) <亡港台>

把酒當歌(重溫)

我愛下午茶(重播)
恩雨之聲

日語大放送

阻識過人
晶志森微博

法網群英(重播)

青協數碼青年

惡、雨之聲(重溫)

正斗中文(畫畫播)<港台>

是光俱樂部

開心大發現(重播)
商清賽馬直擊

Broadcast Date 

1-5月 212014

1-5/1212014 
111212004 

1-5112/2014 
3/1212014 

1,2,4,511212014 
1112/2014 
211212014 
2/12/2014 
4/12/2014 
5112/2014 
2112/2014 

1,3-5/1212014 
2112/2014 

1,3-5112/2014 
111212004 

2-5/12/2014 
1-5112/2014 
1,2/12/2014 
4,511212014 
3112/2014 

1-511212014 
1-511212014 
lδ112/2014 

611212014 
6112/2014 
6/12且014

6/12β014 

611212014 
6112/2014 
6/12/2014 
6112/2014 
6/12/2014 
6/12/2014 
6/12/2014 
711212014 
7/1212014 
7/12/2014 
7/12/2014 
711212014 
7/12/2014 

Broadcast of HD_ASIA (DEC 2014) 

Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
0600-0630 150 
1200-1230 150 
1430-1500 30 
1630-1700 150 
1850-2310 260 
1900-1930 120 
2030-2130 60 
2030-2040 10 
2040-2135 55 
2030-2135 65 
2030哺2130 60 
2315甸2345 30 
2310-2340 120 
2345幽2410 25 
2340-2410 120 
2410-2440 30 
2410-2440 120 
2535-2545 50 
2715-2810 110 
2715-2810 110 
2715-2810 55 
2810-2820 50 
2900-2930 150 
2930幽3000 150 

0600-0630 30 
0830-0930 60 

1030峙 llOO 30 

1200-1230 30 
1250-1530 160 
1530-1800 150 

1900-1930 30 

2000咱2030 30 
2130-2315 105 

2350-2445 55 

2620啊3000 220 
0830-0900 30 

0900-0930 30 

0930-1000 30 

1000-ll00 60 
1100也 1200 60 

1200-1800 360 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (DEC 2014) 

尚志森微博(重播) 7112/2014 1800-1855 55 
韓風習習韓流滾滾 711212014 2030-2100 30 
韓風習習韓流滾滾(重溫) 7/12/2014 2420-2450 30 
法網群英(重播) 7112/2014 2620-3000 220 

4035 
Total: 67hrs 15mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (DEC 2014) 

Week50l8月2/2014-14/12品。14)

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(草溫) 。8/12/2014-12112/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重播) 08112/2014-12112/2014 120。“ 1230 150 
Sports@TV 08112/2015 1430-1500 30 

我愛下午茶 08/12/2014-12/12/2014 1630-1700 150 
兩清賽馬直擊 10/12/2014 1800-2310 310 
2014-2015 放眼馬世界(重溫) 08/12/2014-09112/2014 1900-1930 60 
2014-2015 放眼馬世界 11112/2014-12112/2014 1900-1930 60 
亞洲新視野:日之達人 II 08112/2014 2030-2130 60 
騰飛中國 9112/2014 2030-2040 10 
亞洲新視野:日之達人 II 9112/2014 2040-2135 55 
世界搜影:陌生的故鄉倫澳洲華人剪影(草播) 10112/2014 203。雖2135 65 
但識過人 9112/2014 2200幽2320 80 
把酒當歌 9112/2014 2320-2350 30 
把酒當歌 8,10-12112/2014 2310幽2340 120 
農動亞洲 9112/2014 2350且2415 25 
是動亞洲 8,10-12112/2014 2340-2410 120 
Sports@TV(重溫) 8112/2014 2410幽2440 30 
傑出潮聞系列(重播) 8,10-12112/2014 2410國2440 90 
傑出潮潤系列(重播) 9112/2014 2415-2440 25 
ATV 每日一歌 8-12112/2014 2535幽2545 50 
亞洲新視野:日之連人 II(重播) 8,9112/2014 2715-2810 110 
晶志森微博(重播) 10112/2014 2715-2810 55 
ATV 每日一歌(重混) 8-12/12/2014 2810-2820 50 
星動亞洲(重播) 8-12112/2014 2900-2930 150 
亞視宙人(重播) 8-12112/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 13112/2014 0600-0630 30 
品味珠一角(草播) 13/12/2014 0830-0930 60 
韓風習習韓流滾滾(最播) 13112/2014 1030幽1100 30 
癌變解碼(重播) <港台〉 13112/2014 1200-1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 13/12/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶(重播) 13/12/2014 1530-1800 150 
恩、雨之聲 13112/2014 1900-1930 30 
日語大放送 13/12/2014 2000-2030 30 
四十九日﹒祭 的112泣。14 2030-2130 60 
但識過人 13112/2014 2130-2315 105 
局志森微博 13112/2014 2350句2445 55 
四十九日﹒祭(草溫) 13112/2014 2445-2540 55 
星光俱樂部(重播) 13/12/2014 2540-2635 55 
法網群英(重播) 13/12/2014 2635-3000 205 
青協數碼青年 14112/2014 0830-0900 30 
恩雨之聲(重溫) 14/12/2014 0900-0930 30 
正斗中文(最播)<港台〉 14112/2014 0930-1000 30 
星光俱樂部 14112/2014 1000-1100 60 
開心大發現(重播) 14/12/2014 1100-1200 60 
晶清賽馬直擊 14/12/2014 1200-1800 360 
晶志森微博(重播) 14112/2014 1800值 1855 55 
四十九日﹒祭 14112/2014 2030-2130 60 
良醫有方"滅癌獻愛心 14112泣。14 2230-2300 30 
四十九日﹒祭(重溫) 14/12/2014 2450-2550 60 
法網群英(重播) 14112/2014 2620-3000 220 

4235 
Total: 70hrs 35mins 
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Broadcast ofHD_ASIA (DEC 2014) 

W帥k51 (15/12/2014..,21/12/2014) 

Programme TitIe Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(皇室溫) 15-19112/2014 0600-0630 150 
把酒當歌(重播) 15-1911212014 1200-1230 150 
Sports@TV 15112/2014 1430-1500 30 

我愛下午茶 15-19/1212014 1630幽 1700 150 
局清賽馬直擊 17/12/2014 1800-2310 310 
20叫“2015 放眼為世界(重溫) 15.16.18.19112/2014 1900-1930 120 
四十九日﹒祭 15 ,1911212014 2030-2130 120 
騰飛中國 16112/2014 2030-2040 10 
四十九日﹒祭 1611212014 2040-2135 55 
四十九日﹒祭 18112/2014 2030-2135 65 -. 
2日識過人 16112/2014 2200-2315 75 
阻識過人 19112/2014 2130-2310 100 
把酒當歌 16112/2014 2315-2345 30 
把酒當歌 15 ， 17輛 19112/2014 2310-2340 120 
星動亞洲 16/12/2014 2345-2410 25 
星動亞洲 15 ， 17恤 19/12/2014 2340-2410 120 
Sports@TV( 重溫) 1511212014 2410-2440 30 
傑出潮商系列(草播) 16-19/1212014 2410-2440 120 
ATV 每日一歌 15喝 19112/2014 2535-2545 50 
局志森微博(重播) 17/1 2/2014 2645-2740 55 
ATV 每日一歌(重溫) 15-1911212014 2810-2820 50 
星星動亞洲(重播) 15幽 1911212014 2900-2930 150 
亞視百人(重播) 15-19/12/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重潛) 20112/2014 0600-0630 30 
品味珠二角(重播) 20/12/2014 0830-0930 60 
良醫有方- ~戚癌獻愛心(叢播) 20/12且014 1030-1100 30 
癌變解碼(蠹播) <港台〉 2α12/2014 1200-1230 30 
晶清賽馬直擊 20/12/2014 1230會 1800 330 
恩雨之聲 20/12/2014 1900-1930 30 
日語大放進 2α12/2014 2000-2030 30 
四十九日﹒祭 2α12/2014 2030-2130 60 
晶志森微博 20/12/2014 2350個2445 55 
四十九日﹒祭(重溫) 20112/2014 2445-2540 55 
法網群英(重播) 20/12/2014 2635-3000 205 
青協數碼青年 21112/2014 0830-0900 30 
恩雨之聲(草溫) 21/12泣。14 0900-0930 30 
關心大發現(重播) 21112/2014 1100-1200 60 
正斗中文(重播)<港台> 21/12/2014 1200-1230 30 
把潛當歌(重溫) 21112/2014 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶(草播) 21112/2014 1530-1800 150 
晶志森微博(叢播) 21/12/2014 1800-1855 55 
四十九臼﹒祭 21112/2014 2030-2130 60 
良醫有方-滅癌獻愛心 21112/2014 2230-2300 30 
四十九日﹒祭(重溫) 21112/2014 2450-2550 60 
法網群英(重播) 21/12泣。14 2620-3000 220 

4035 

L一一~-一 一一一一一
Total: 67hrs 15mins 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (DEC 2014) 

Week 51 (11/1l/2014-18/1l/2014) 

Programme Title Broadcast Date Broadcast Time 
Total Duration 

(min.) 
把酒當歌(叢溫) 22-26112/2014 0600-0630 150 

ATV 2014 亞洲先生競選(重播) 25/12/2014 0915-1145 150 
ATV每臼一歌(重播) 25112/2014 1145-1200 15 
澳門澳門(重播) 26112/2014 0845-0950 65 
山花醉(重播) 26112/2014 1045-1200 75 
把酒當歌(重播) 22-26112/2014 1200幽 1230 150 
晶志森微博(重播) 24,25112/2014 1300-1430 180 

ATV2014感動香港年度人物頒獎禮(重播) 26112/2014 1300-1500 120 

Sports@TV 2211212014 1430-1500 30 

我愛下午茶 22-26112/2014 1630-1700 150 

ATV每日一歇 26112/2014 1700-1710 10 

2014-2015 放眼，馬世界(重溫) 22-25/1212014 1900-1930 120 

2014-2015 放眼馬世界 26/12/2014 1900-1930 30 

澳門澳門 22 ,23112/2014 2000-2030 60 
四十九日﹒祭 22,24,26112/2014 2030-2130 180 
四十九日﹒祭 23 ,25112/2014 2030-2135 130 
亞洲新興都市 25/12/2014 2200-2230 30 
把酒當歌 22-26112/2014 2310-2340 150 
是動亞洲 22,23 ,25 ,26/12/2014 2340-2410 120 

ATV每日一歌 24112/2014 2340-2350 10 
最動亞洲 24112/2014 2450-2515 25 

Sports前V(重溫) 22112/2014 2410-2440 30 
Loving Hearts Loving Bands 

25112/2014 2410-2725 195 
勵志歌曲創作大賽(重播)

四十九日﹒祭(重溫) 25112/2014 2725-2810 45 
傑出潮商系列(重播) 23 ,26112/2014 2410-2440 60 

ATV 每日一歌 22,23 ,26112/2014 2535-2545 30 
四十九日﹒祭(重溫) 22-24,26112/2014 2645-2745 240 

ATV 每白一歌(重溫) 22國24，26112/2014 2810-2820 40 

ATV 每日一歌 25/12/2014 2810-2820 10 

Sports@TV(重溫) 25 ,26112/2014 2820-2830 20 
星動亞洲(重播) 22位6112/2014 2900-2930 150 
亞視百人(重播) 22-26112/2014 2930-3000 150 
把酒當歌(重溫) 2711212014 0600疇。630 30 
品味珠一角(重播) 27/1212014 0830-0930 60 
泉醫有方明滅癌獻愛心(重播) 27/12/2014 1030國 1100 30 
癌變解碼(草播) <港台〉 27/12/2014 1200幽1230 30 
把酒當歌(重溫) 27112泣。14 1250-1530 160 

我愛下午茶(重播) 27112/2014 1530-1800 150 
恩雨之聲 27/12/2014 1900-1930 30 
臼語大放送 27/12/2014 2000-2030 30 
韓﹒味﹒還 27/1212014 2030-2130 60 

但識過人 27/12/2014 2130-2315 105 
高志森微博 27/12/2014 2350-2445 55 
智醒智勁四方城 2711212014 2445-2540 55 
晨光俱樂部(最播) 27112/2014 2540-2635 55 
法網群英(重播) 27112/2014 2635-3000 205 
青協數碼青年 28/12/2014 0830-0900 30 
恩雨之聲(豆豆溫) 2811212014 0900-0930 30 

正斗中文(買主播'2<港台〉 28/1212014 0930愉 1000 30 
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Broadcast of HD_ASIA (DEC 2014) 

關心大發現(豆豆播) 28/12/2014 1100國 1200 60 
局清賽馬直擊 28112/2014 1200恥 1800 360 
晶志森微博(重播) 28/12/2014 1800-1900 60 
開普敦優質周歲馬匹拍賣會專輯(草播) 28/12/2014 1900-1930 30 
良醫有方-滅癌獻愛心 28112/2014 2230-2300 30 
法網群英(重播) 28112/2014 2620-3000 220 

4825 
Total: 80hrs 25mins 
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